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David A. Raymond 
President & CEO  

draymond@acec.org 
 

Gregory Knopp  
Executive Director,  
Political Programs 
gknopp@acec.org 

Steve Hall 
Vice President,  

Government Affairs 
shall@acec.org 

 
Cara Gavagan 

Director, ACEC/PAC  
cgavagan@acec.org 

Thank You! 
2014 was a record-breaking year in all respects.  This suc-

cess could not be realized without you, your enthusiasm, 

your dedication and your contribution.  Thank you for your 

tremendous commitment to ACEC/PAC; and we look for-

ward to your continued support on behalf of our industry. 

Andy Cummings (FL) 

Connelly & Wicker, Inc. 

ACEC/PAC Chair 

Chris Robertson (WA) 

Shannon & Wilson, Inc. 

ACEC/PAC Vice-Chair 
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2014 Receipts and States at Goal 

Each state is assigned a fundraising goal based on member-

ship strength and the strategic goal of raising $1 million annu-

ally by 2015.  PAC Champions, appointed by their state, lead 

the charge towards meeting this goal.  States approach this 

goal in a variety of ways, through special events, sweepstakes 

and peer-to-peer fundraising. 

In 2014, a record-breaking 37 states met this fundraising goal setting an overall fund-

raising record of $834,705.  Among some of the more notable nationwide fundraising 

accomplishments: 

 New York raised over $66,000—the most of any state organization; with Illinois 

following closely raising over $65,000. 

 Florida and Vermont met goal for the first time in history. 

 An additional 7 states outraised their 2013 fundraising totals including California, 

Colorado, Georgia, Louisiana, Missouri, New Hampshire and New Jersey. 

2005: 
$326,000

2006: 
$443,000

2007: 
$555,000

2008: 
$607,500 2009: 

$573,000

2010: 
$580,000

2011: 
$709,000

2012:
$732,170

2013:
$770,436

2014:
$834,705

ACEC/PAC Receipts

Congratulations
Alabama 

Alaska 
Arizona 

Arkansas 
Connecticut 

Delaware 
Florida 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 

Iowa 
Kansas 

Kentucky 
Maryland 

Massachusetts 
Metro Washington 

Michigan 
Montana 
Nebraska 
Nevada 

New Mexico 
New York 

North Carolina 
North Dakota 

Oregon 
Pennsylvania 

South Carolina 
South Dakota 

Tennessee 
Utah 

Vermont 
Virginia 

Washington 
West Virginia 

Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

ACEC/NY celebrates meeting goal for 2015 

ACEC/TN meets goal for 

the 11th consecutive year 

For a complete contributor 
listing, see page 6 



 

ACEC/PAC Annual Report 2014  Page 3 

Rep. Lou Barletta (R-PA) 

Rep. Diane Black (R-TN) 

Rep. Earl Blumenauer (D-OR) 

Sen. Roy Blunt (R-MO) 

Rep. John Boehner (R-OH) 

Rep. Charles Boustany (R-LA) 

Rep. Cheri Bustos (D-IL) 

Rep. Mike Capuano (D-MA) 

Sen. Tom Carper (D-DE) 

Rep. Kathy Castor (D-FL) 

Rep. Emanuel Cleaver (D-MO) 

Rep. James Clyburn (D-SC) 

Sen. Thad Cochran (R-MS) 

Rep. Mike Coffman (R-CO) 

Rep. Gerry Connolly (D-VA) 

Sen. Chris  Coons (D-DE) 

Candidate Ryan Costello (R-PA)* 

Rep. Joe Crowley (D-NY) 

Rep. Henry  Cuellar (D-TX) 

Rep. John Culberson (R-TX) 

Rep. Elijah Cummings (D-MD) 

Rep. Rodney Davis (R-IL) 

Rep. Peter DeFazio (D-OR) 

Candidate Carl DeMaio (R-CA) 

Rep.  Tammy Duckworth (D-IL) 

Rep. John  Duncan (R-TN) 

Rep. Mike Fitzpatrick (R-PA) 

Rep. Virginia Foxx (R-NC) 

ACEC/PAC Hosted and Co-Hosted Events 
Rep. Cory Gardner (R-CO) 

Rep. Bob Gibbs (R-OH) 

Rep. Chris  Gibson  (R-NY) 

Rep. Sam Graves (R-MO) 

Rep. Morgan Griffith (R-VA) 

Rep.  Janice Hahn (D-CA) 

Rep. Hanna, Richard  (R-NY) 

Sen. Martin Heinrich (D-NM)* 

Rep. Jaime Herrera Beutler (R-WA) 

Rep. Mike Honda (D-CA) 

Rep. Steny Hoyer (D-MD) 

Rep. Duncan Hunter (R-CA) 

Rep. Eddie Bernice Johnson (D-TX) 

Rep. Sam Johnson (R-TX) 

Rep. David Jolly (R-FL) 

Rep. Ken Calvert (R-CA) 

Rep. Ron Kind (D-WI) 

Rep. Rick Larsen (D-WA) 

Rep. John Larson (D-CT) 

Rep. Dan Lipinski (D-IL) 

Rep. Dave Loebsack (D-IA) 

Rep. Ben Ray Lujan (D-NM) 

Sen. Ed Markey (D-MA) 

Rep. Cathy McMorris-Rodgers (R-WA) 

Rep. Mark Meadows (R-NC) 

Rep. John Mica (R-FL) 

Sen. Patty Murray (D-WA) 

Rep. Richard Neal (D-MA) 

Rep. Rick Nolan (D-MN) 

Rep. Eleanor Holmes Norton (D-DC) 

Rep. Devin Nunes (R-CA) 

Candidate Doug Ose (R-CA) 

Rep. Bill Pascrell  (D-NJ) 

Rep. Tom Price (R-GA) 

Rep. Mike Quigley (D-IL) 

Rep. Nick Rahall (D-WV) 

Rep. Reid Ribble (R-WI) 

Rep. Peter Roskam (R-IL) 

Sen. Mike Rounds (R-SD) 

Rep. Dutch Ruppersberger (D-MD) 

Rep. Steve Scalise (R-LA) 

Rep. Kurt Schrader (D-OR) 

Rep. Bill  Shuster (R-PA) 

Rep. Mike Simpson (R-ID) 

Rep. Adrian Smith (R-NE) 

Rep. Mike Thompson (D-CA) 

Rep. Pat Tiberi (R-OH) 

Sen. Thom Tillis (R-NC) 

Rep. Niki Tsongas (D-MA) 

Rep. Peter Visclosky (D-IN) 

Rep. Greg Walden (R-OR) 

Sen. Mark Warner (D-VA) 

Rep. Daniel Webster (R-FL) 

Rep. Bob Woodall (R-GA) 

 

*denotes Meet and Greet  
Ralph Christie of Merrick with Sen. Cory 

Gardner (R-CO) and Peter Monroe of 

Monroe & Newell 

Steve Hoff of HDR with 

Sen. John Thune (R-SD) 

ACEC President Dave Raymond with 

Sen. Martin Heinrich (D-NM) 

For a complete disbursement 
listing, see page 36 
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ACEC/PAC Hosted and Co-Hosted Events 

Rep. Ileana Ros-Lehtinen (R-FL) with 

Carlos Penin of C.A.P Engineering 

Rep. Mike Fitzpatrick (R-PA) visits 

Pennoni Associates 

Rep. Jim McGovern (D-MA) 

with ACEC/MA 
Rep. Larry Buschon (R-IN) with ACEC/IN 

Bill Garrity of ACEC/WA with 

Sen. Patty Murray (D-WA) 

Key Legislative Wins from 

the 113th Congress 

 Passage of the Water Resources Reform and Development Act (WRRDA), 

which authorized over $12 billion in new Corps of Engineers projects, stream-

lined project delivery, included a new financing mechanism to support water 

projects; 

 Expanded QBS to apply to wastewater projects funded through the State Re-

volving Fund (SRF) program; 

 Extended MAP-21 to prevent a shutdown of federal program and prevent cuts 

to state programs; 

 Secured contracting out incentives in the Senate MAP-21 reauthorization bill; 

 Extended international financing programs through the Export-Import Bank 

reauthorization to assist engineering firms competing for work overseas; 

 Secured federal design-build reforms for DoD projects. 
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Floyd Damron, AK 
Alain Gallet, AL 
Jeffrey Geurian, AR 
David Peterson, AZ 
Stephanie Wagner, CA 
Robert Refvem, CO 
George  Jacobs, CT 
Ted Januszka, DE 
Andy  Cummings, FL 
David Wright, GA 
David Bills, HI 
David Moeller, IA 
Bryan Foote, ID 
Chip Craddock, IL 
John Carrato, IL 
Philip Beer, IN 

Kevin  Honomichl, KS 
Karen Wood, KY 
Jimmy Ledet, LA 
Robin Greenleaf, MA 
Leon Kriebel, MD 
Scott Graham, ME 
Robert Rayl, MI 
Charles Gonderinger, MN 
Marc Alper, MO 
Robert Goodwillie, MO 
Tom Bryant, MS 
Bill Lloyd, MT 
Gregg  Spagnolo, MT 
Henry Liles, NC 
Eric Michel, ND 
Ron Bottorff, NE 

Chris  Mulleavey, NH 
Glen Kartalis, NJ 
Dawn Tibbetts, NM 
Greg DeSart, NV 
Charles Gozdziewski, NY 
Thomas Cascino, NY 
Mark Henderson, OH 
Thomas Mosure, OH 
Alan Soltani, OK 
Tony Roos, OR 
Christopher Borton, PA 
Jerry Carter, SC 
Harlan Quenzer, SD 
Jerry Stump, TN 
Stephen Lane, TN 
Leslie Morton, UT 

Rachel McQuillen, UT 
Frank Wilson, VA 
John Forcier, VT 
Christopher Robertson, WA 
Rosalie Morgan, WI 
Dayton Carpenter, WV 
Travis Conklin, WY 
 
NAECE Representatives 
Bill Garrity, ACEC/WA 
Jay Simson, ACEC/NY 
Michael Smith, ACEC/UT 

Thank You to Our Corporate Sponsors 

Thank You to Our PAC Champions 
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Alabama 
Bruce Altstaetter 
Kenneth Bailey 
Bob Barnett 
Win Bishop 
Kevin Blake 
Renee Casillas 
Steve Commander 
John Floyd 
Alain Gallet* 
Scott Hutchinson 
Rusty Hyde 
Katrina  Jarboe 
John Jones 
Jerry McCarley 
H. Dean McClure 
Jim Meads 
Gary Nevin 
Charles Oligee 
Heather Page 
John Smith 
Steven Speaks 
 

Alaska  
Ken Ayers 
Pete Bellezza 
Kyle Brennan 
Aaron Christie 
Bret Coburn 
James Conlon 
Floyd Damron* 
Stafford Glashan 
Elizabeth Greer 

Paul Hetzel 
Gary Katsion 
Brian Looney 
Shaun MacFarlane 
Michael Pochop 
Mike Rabe 
Frank Rast 
Charles Riddle 
Matthew Stone 
Len Story 
Willem Van Hemert 
Timothy Vig 
 

Arizona 
John Alcorn 
Robert Craig Allison 
James Barr 
Bruce Beenken 
Jennifer Bixby 
Janice Burnett 
Dawn Cartier 
Geoffrey Child 
John Conrad 
Timothy Crall 
Gregg Creaser 
Karim Dada 
Keith Dahlen 
John Derr 
Shameem Dewan 
Kent Dibble 
Jeffrey Erickson 
Len Erie 
Lauren Evans 

David Fabiano 
William Ferris 
P. Douglas Folk 
Fernando Galvez 
Uday Gandhe 
Chidambaram Gnanasambanthan 
Gregory Haggerty 
Andrew Haines 
James Hall 
Bruce Hallsted 
Todd Hanke 
Mark Hartig 
Dan Hartig 
Sandy Herd 
J. Chuck Hollingsworth 
Heather Honsberger 
Sheina Hughes 
Paul Iezzi 
Fadi Jalaghi 
Larry Johnson 
Michael Johnson 
Lance Jones 
Jay Koesters 
Eduardo Latimer 
Joshua Lee 
Robert Lemke 
William Linck 
Sam Malekooti 
James Martin 
Stacey McCaleb 
Douglas McCants 
Scott McKenzie 
Chris Monrad 
 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Each board member takes 
their assignments and hits 
the pavement.  Dividing up 
the goal among many en-
sures that we are each in-
vested in success.”   
 
David Peterson 
Kleinfelder 
Arizona PAC Champion 
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Stephen Myers 
Stephen O'Brien 
Les Olson 
Ahmad Omais 
Ramon Padilla 
Bruce Paton 
John Patterson 
Christopher Patton 
Doug Peters 
David Peterson* 
Joseph Phillips 
Benjamin Porritt 
Pierre Pretorius 
Steven Rex 
Darwin Reynolds 
Chuck Reynolds 
Jaye Richardson 
Albert Romano 
Clare Ross 
Fran Sanborne 
Michael Schiller 
Scot Schlund 
Paul Scott 
Melissa Servin 
Curtis Slagell 
Christy Smigielski 
Andrew Smigielski 
Joseph Smith 
Clay Spencer 
Rebecca Timmer 
Stephen Todd 
Robert Wagner 
Paul Waung 

Chris Williams 
Mark Yalung 
Scott Ziegler 

Arkansas 
Nathan  Bachelor 
Steven Beam 
Dee Brown 
Mike Burns 
Angie Cooper 
Matt Crafton 
Andrew Dibble 
Dennis Ford 
Jeffrey Geurian* 
Brad Hammond 
Brent Massey 
James Montgomery 
Herbert Parker 
Stephen Pawlaczyk 
James Wigley 
Daniel Williams 
L. Carl Yates* 
 

California 
Lee Abramson 
Shahnawaz Ahmad 
Zafar Alikhan 
Roger Ball 
Stacy Bartoletti 
Thomas Blackburn 
Landon Blake 
Gene Bougdanos 
C. Yoga Chandron 

Rubina Chaudhary 
Arvin Chaudhary 
Chad Coleman 
Tim Corcoran 
Robert DeWitt 
Christopher Diaz 
Donald Druse 
Paul Enneking 
Mary Erchul 
Tim Fettig 
Steve Greenfield 
Ralph Guida 
Donald Hodson 
Thomas Holdrege 
Ted Hopkins 
Justin Kempton 
Francis Kennedy 
David Kennedy 
Eddie Kho 
Michael Knopf 
Michael Lane 
Randolph Leptien 
Keith London 
Janet McKnight 
Jerry Michael 
Stephen Mincey 
John Moossazadeh 
Blake Murillo 
Andrew Nickerson 
Walter Okitusu 
Aaron Oliver 
Bartlett Patton 
Jason Paul 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 

“There were several tight 
elections in Arkansas this 
year, and we were able to 
use ACEC/PAC to help our 
friends.  Being able to say 
‘yes’ to last minute re-
quests for additional funds 
will go a long way.”      
 
Jeff Geurian 
CEI Engineering 
Arkansas PAC Champion 
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Walt Plachta 
Chris Poland 
Bruce Presser 
Timothy Psomas 
Kai Ramer 
Lenny Reidling 
Robert Salaber 
Gerry Salontai 
Michael Sheehy 
Loren Sokolow 
Brett Stewart 
Melvin Sukow 
Adam Terronez 
Patrick Teter 
Stephanie Wagner* 
William Wagner 
Jeff Walker 
Donald Weiden 
Lee Whiteley 
Steve Wrightson 
Kurt Yoshii 
Lydia Zabrycki 
John Zumwalt 
 

Colorado 
Marc Able 
Ray Anderson 
Thomas Anzia 
Dean Bradley 
Gary Brierley 
Allan Brown 
Ralph Christie 
John Clarke 

Dave DiFulvio 
Charles Dwyer 
Mark Eberly 
Michael Ellsberry 
Scott Epstein 
Lauren Evans 
Robert Felsburg 
Greg Fischer 
Michael Griffeth 
Mark Hamouz 
Joseph Hart 
Marvinetta Hartwig 
James Heckman 
Richard Hepworth 
William Hoffmann 
David Huelskamp 
Richard Huwa 
Duane Jansen 
Jeffrey Kullman 
Narender Kumar 
Daniel Markham 
John Miggliaccio 
Stuart Monical 
Peter Monroe 
M. Ridley Moorman 
Jeremy  Musson 
Steve Ravel 
Robert Refvem* 
Marilen Reimer 
Ceila Rethamel 
R. Greg Roush 
Scott Sammons 
William Siegel 

Elizabeth Stolfus 
Gregg Ten Eyck 
Karlene Thomas 
Ronald Vasquez 
Craig Watts 
Janet Williams 
Shan-Tai Yeh 
Eric Young 
 

Connecticut 
Franco Balassone 
H. James Boice 
Charles Booker 
Angela Boucher 
Paul Brady 
Frederic Clark 
Jason Collura 
Jeanne Cormier 
James Fuda 
Gerald Gerletz 
Erik Laakso 
Jared Maxwell 
Michael McCarthy 
John Miller 
Tony Moretti 
Stephen O'Neill 
Paul Schmidt 
James Sherwonit 
Robert Smith 
Kristen Stiff 
Christopher Wester 

Rob Yirigian 

 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Staying committed as a 
group to the fundraising 
goal was essential to 
achieving success this 
year”  

 

George Jacobs 
AI Engineers 
Connecticut PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Delaware 
Michael Angelo 
David DuPlessis 
Bradley Herb 
Philip Horsey 
Ted Januszka* 
Stephen Johns 
Bruce Jones 
Jennifer Laning 
Scott Rathfon 
J. Michael Riemann 
Dwight Walters 
Carolann Wicks 
Ted Williams 
 

Florida 
Kumar Allady 
John Atz 
Rick Baldocchi 
Douglas Barkley 
Tom Barry 
Donaldson Barton 
Robert Behar 
Mike Bell 
Timothy Brodeur 
Gail Callaway 
Dave Campbell 
Wayne Chalifoux 
Andrew Cummings* 
Lucius Cushman 
Michael Davis 
Kimberlee DeBosier 
Joseph Debs 

Gary Dejidas 
Fermin Diaz 
Allen Douglas 
Nancy Faller Brown 
Stanley Ferreira 
Frederick Ferrin 
Ryan Forrestel 
David Gaboury 
Scott Garth 
Charles Geer 
Terrance Glunt 
J. Scott Gombar 
John Grow 
William Hartland 
Judith Hayden 
Myron Hayden 
Christopher Heggen 
David Hoff 
Jon Hull 
J.W. Hunter 
Phil Hursh 
Jerry Ingram 
Henri Jean 
Nizar Jetha 
Brian Kientz 
Richard Koller 
Raj Krishnasamy 
Bryan Lawson 
Thuha Lyew 
Bill Lynch 
Philip Mank 
Jason Matson 
Stephen McGucken 

Jon Meadows 
Mark Mechling 
Antoinette Meskel 
Peter Moore 
Yassi Myers 
Gary Nadeau 
Randall Neuhaus 
Andy Nichol 
Leila Nodarse 
Ali Noorollahi 
Mark Owen 
John Padavich 
Carlos Penin 
Dow Peters 
Brian Reed 
Lisa Robert 
Michael Schackne 
William Schafer 
Ann Schiola 
Lawrence Smith 
Randy Smith 
William Stone 
James Sumislaski 
Hisham Sunna 
Richard Temple 
Jonathan Thigpen 
James Thompson 
Douglas Toth 
Kevin Toye 
Ralph Verrastro 
Ken Vogel 
Jason Webber 
Thomas Welch 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Because 2014 is a con-
gressional election year, 
we made a conscious effort 
to meet our goal as early 
as possible in order to help 
get ACEC/PAC dollars out 
to campaigns now, when 
they need it most.”  

 

Ted Januszka 
Pennoni Associates 
Delaware PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Rick Welch 
Richard Wells 
William Wilson 
Eric Wooley 
Russell Yaffee 
 

Georgia 
Reza Abree 
Kenneth Anderson 
Anita Atkinson 
John Barlow 
Gus Bell 
G. Holmes Bell 
Kent Black 
Marsha Bomar 
Gwen Brandon 
Barry Brown 
Matthew Calak 
James Case 
Tom Cetti 
Rodney Chester 
Paul Cook 
Linda Edwards 
Charles Ezelle 
Scott Gero 
Richard Gurney 
Chris Haney 
Jennifer Head 
John Heath 
Daveitta Jenkins 
Robert Lewis 
Joseph Macrina 
Kevin McOmber 

Emily Meador 
Andrew Pitman 
Roseana Richards 
Douglas Robinson 
Darrell Rochester 
Santanu Sinharoy 
Angela Snyder 
Matthew Stringfellow 
Michael Sullivan 
William Toole 
Mindy Wall 
Charles Welch 
J. Stephen Willenborg 
J. Mac Willett 
David Williams 
Edgar Williams 
Doris Willmer 
James Willmer 
Mia Wilson 
Deborah Wilson 
Jerry Wolverton 
Taylor Wright 
J. Brent Wright 
David Wright* 
Thomas Ziegler 
 

Hawaii 
Roy Abe 
Corey Arakaki 
Terrance Arashiro 
David Bills* 
William Bow 
Brian Bowers 

John Chen 
Richard Frey 
Lester Fukuda 
Tracy Fukuda 
Ken Hayashida 
Wayne Higuchi 
Dennis Hirota 
Beverly Ishii-Nakayama 
Jeffrey Kalani 
Kyle Kaneshiro 
Ronald Katahara 
John Katahira 
Dexter Kubota 
Glen Lau 
Douglas Lee 
Lance Lum 
Janice Marsters 
Raymond Matasci 
Corey Matsuoka 
Clayton Mimura 
Malcolm Miyashiro 
Russell Mori 
June Nakamura 
Lennox  Nishimura 
Jon Nishimura 
Michael Nojima 
Sheryl Nojima 
Gary Suzuki 
Taryn Takiguchi 
Tom Tanimura 
Mark Tawara 
Ginny Wright 
Roy Yamashiro 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Once you remind your en-
gineering firm colleagues 
that nobody is working 
harder or speaking more 
forcefully for engineering 
firms than ACEC, it’s not a 
difficult ask.  This is our 
program and we need to 
work together to succeed 
both politically and legisla-
tively.”  

 

David Bills 
Bills Engineering 
Hawaii PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Idaho 
Tyler Alan 
Doug Camenisch 
Ralph Christie 
Dustin Commons 
Matthew Fielding 
Bryan Foote* 
Nick Foster 
Jon Gellings 
Jack Hand 
Rex Hansen 
Richard Jacobson 
Rich Kinder 
Brent Knezacek 
RJ Lake 
Tom Lemanger 
Jeff Lowe 
Tracy Olsen 
James Porter 
John Ringert 
Jeremy  Robbins 
William Russell 
Ryan Sherman 
Jeff Storti 
Steve Waldinger 
Paul Wasser 
 

Illinois 
Tanya Adams 
Don Adams 
Marti Ahlgren 
Joseph Altenhoff 
John Ambrose 

David Andalcio 
Rick Anderson 
Steven Arahood 
Eric Bachman 
Gary Baker 
Jeffery Ball 
Stephen Baner 
Dave Bender 
Jennifer Bennett 
Reginald Benton 
Jamie Bents 
Ryan Best 
J. Paul Biggers 
James Bishop 
Jamil Bou-Saab 
Geri Boyer 
Elizabeth Braband 
Brooks Brestal 
Dan Bruckelmeyer 
Michael Bryant 
Christopher Burke 
Thomas Burke 
David Burroughs 
Bruce Bushnell 
John Carrato* 
Jarrod Cebulski 
Daniel Cecchi 
Antonio Cerda 
Matthew Cesario 
Aaron Chanowitz 
Joseph Chiczewski 
Mike Cima 
John Clark 

John Clinnin 
Ted Coffey 
Edward Coffey 
Thomas Collins 
Greg Cook 
Frederick Coombe 
Mary Coombe Bloxdorf 
Ken Cortopassi 
Charles Craddock* 
Bryan Cross 
Dave Crosson 
Joseph Crowe 
John Dabrowski 
Ilene Dailey 
Byron Danley 
James Daum 
Gary Davis 
Paul DeBruyne 
Daniel Dietzler 
Leann Dockins 
Steve Donahue 
Jeffrey Druckman 
Mark Dvorak 
Darrell Eilers 
Corina Farez 
Terry Feldmann 
Brett Fetter 
C. Neil Finlen 
Deborah Finn 
Kevin Fitzpatrick 
P.J. Fitzpatrick 
Gregg Foltz 
Darren Forgy 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 

““We are in the process of 
creating a culture of sup-
porting political programs 
like ACEC/PAC.  Members 
are now beginning to un-
derstand exactly how im-
portant ACEC/PAC is for to 
our success on Capitol 
Hill.”    
 
Bryan Foote 
Horrocks Engineers 
Idaho PAC Champion 
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Jeffrey Freeman 
Brian Frickenstein 
Darcie Gabrisko 
Heather Gaffney 
Louis Gallucci 
Sharah Garrett 
Ted Georgas 
George  Ghareeb 
Harry Gilmore 
George  Gorrill 
Marc Grigas 
Ryan Hanks 
Stan Hansen 
Douglas Hansen 
Scott Harding 
Mark Harms 
Jerilyn Hassard 
Joe Havel 
Kevin Hayes 
Jamie Headen 
Paige Hefner 
Harry Hefter 
Gerald Heimsoth 
Thomas Hein 
Bernard Held 
Alicia Hermann 
Rafael Herrera 
Dean Hiebert 
Richard Hill 
David Hinkston 
Pat Hogan 
Mark Holwerda 
Joseph Hosanna 

Philip Houser 
Jon Howaniec 
Claude Hurley 
Mike Hurtubise 
Gary Hutchison 
Robert Israel 
Douglas Jakalski 
Donald Jakesch 
Mohsen Javadi 
Karen Jensen 
Regine Jeune 
Charles Juneau 
Joe Kauzlarich 
Shuja Kazi 
Mark Kazich 
David Kennedy 
Gaye Kick 
David Kimmle 
Mark Kintner 
Michael Klingner 
Gerald Koylass 
Lisa Kramer 
Barry Kravitz 
Ted Lachus 
Nilesh Lal 
Mary Lamie 
Vicki LaRose 
Matthew Larson 
John Lazzara 
Michael Lee 
Sidney LeGrand 
Fred Lin 
Jeff Liska 

Warren Lloyd 
Harry Lochner 
Paul Lodewyck 
Michael Lucas 
William Lueking 
Diane Lukas 
Craig Lukowicz 
Tom Lyon 
Clarice Lyons Davidson 
Christopher Martel 
Larry Martin 
Doug Mauntel 
Toni McDonough 
Laura McGovern 
Peter Mesha 
James Messmore 
John Mick 
Joe Mikulecky 
Douglas Milligan 
Majid Mobasseri 
Ross Monk 
Bobby Myers 
Feroz Nathani 
John Nelson 
Thomas Nutter 
Diane O'Keefe 
Olufemi Oladeinde 
Duane O'Laughlin 
John O'Neill 
Lynn Otte 
Paul Parry 
Jaymin Patel 
Douglas Paulus 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 

“Contributing to the PAC is 
expected in Illinois.  We 
see it as a necessary in-
vestment in our profession 
and our businesses.”  
 
John Carrato 
Alfred Benesch 
Illinois PAC Champion 
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Sergio Pecori 
Jean-Alix Peralte 
Chad Peterson 
Paula Pienton 
Joseph Pisula 
Larry Pithan 
Keith Plavec 
Patrick Poepping 
William Pongracz 
Jason Poppen 
Gary Powell 
Chandra Prasad 
Aaron Quick 
Lori Quigg 
Jennifer Radloff 
Christine Reed 
Jeremy  Reynolds 
Mark Rice 
Sadhu Rikhiraj 
Julie Rivera 
Robert Rollings 
Timothy Ross 
Jeff Ruhde 
Donald Rutledge 
Mohammed Saleem 
Bradley Sanderson 
Scott Sanford 
Brad Sayers 
Greg Schaapveld 
Myron Scheibe 
George  Schober 
Bruce Schopp 
Jeffrey Schuh 

Jerrel Shaffer 
Dipak Shah 
Tooba Siddiqui 
Harvind Singh 
William Sleeman 
Dan Small 
Tom Smiles 
Daniel Solchenberger 
Anand Sridhar 
Anthony Standish 
Allen Staron 
Charles Stenzel 
Florence Sterlin 
Jamie Stetzel 
Michael Streff 
Brent Studnicka 
Brian Szydzik 
David Tallman 
Thomas Talsma 
Roland Thouvenot 
Kyle Troka 
Jacek Tyszkiewicz 
Orhan Ulger 
Chris Ulm 
Jonathan Vana 
Paul VanDuyne 
Janet Wackrow 
Michael Waldron 
Peter Wallers 
Stephen Wavering 
Brian Welker 
P. Kay Whitlock 
Sean Widener 

Claire Williams 
Leroy Williams 
Amanda Withers 
Mark Wylie 
James Yuratovac 
John Zeman 
Kenton  Zinn 
 

Indiana 
William Bailey 
Beth Bauer 
Kenneth Beache 
Mark Beck 
Philip Beer* 
John Brand 
Keith Bryant 
Marvin Burns 
Walter Charles 
Stephen Christian 
Michael Cline 
Willis Conner 
Leah Cosgrove 
Cheryl Cunningham 
Michael DeVoy 
Rachel Doba 
Dreama Doolittle 
Michael Eichenauer 
Steven Fleming 
Peter Flynn 
Gabriel Franco 
Timothy George 
Stephen Goddard 
Joshua Goode 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“We’re very proud of the 
fact that our state has 
made its PAC goal every 
year since they starting 
tracking efforts in 2003.  
The key to our success is 
that our state board recog-
nizes the importance of the 
effort and supports it 
100%.”   

 

Phil Beer 
USI Consultants 
Indiana PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Robert Gray 
Steven Gress 
Michael Guzik 
William Hall 
Mary Jo Hamman 
Gregory Henneke 
Shari Hinds 
Mike Hinton 
Gregory Holden 
Robert Holden 
Scott Hornsby 
Paul Hummel 
Steven Jones 
Michael Keeven 
Rodney Kelly 
Kashif Khan 
Marlin Knowles 
Peter Kohut 
Jeremy  Kosegi 
James Kovacs 
Randall Kriscunas 
Philip Kuntz 
Gary Ladd 
David Lahey 
James Longest 
Jeffrey Mahan 
Michael Mang 
Chris Mayfield 
Colleen Merkel 
Brad Miller 
Andrew Moats 
M. David Mohler 
Stephanie Morse 

Trent Newport 
Grant Niemeyer 
Michael Obergfell 
Richard Olson 
Steve Osborn 
Chester Parsons 
Sanjay Patel 
Hans Peterson 
Gary Pohl 
Christopher Pope 
Lise Powers 
David Richter 
Felicia Robinson 
Michael Rowe 
Lori Rushin 
Todd Schultheis 
Paul Shaffer 
Brent Siebenthal 
Brian Slagle 
Michael Smith 
Ross Snider 
E. Scott Sondles 
Brian Stanoch 
Tom Struewing 
Shelby Swango 
Abe Swidan 
Dale Tekippe 
Jayson Thorne 
Douglas Valmore 
Steven Wanders 
Bradley Watson 
Stephen Weintraut 
Martin Wessler 

Michael Wigger 
 

Iowa 
Lance Aldrich 
Harry Allender 
Mark Anderson 
Michelle Bailey 
Thomas Bosch 
Doug Bottorff 
Bryan Bross 
Milton Butzke 
Jeff Clauson 
Fouad Daoud 
Michael Davis 
Craig Erickson 
Timothy Fehr 
Jonathan Fitch 
John Gade 
Michael Geier 
Eric Hendrickson 
Keith Hobson 
Michael Kammerer 
Greg Kanz 
Philip Larson 
James Lee 
Shawn Lueth 
Kim McKeown 
Blair Metzger 
John Meyer 
David Moeller* 
Timothy Monson 
Sherri Moore 
Patrick Mullin 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“In an election year, you 
don’t have to look far to 
see the political process in 
action and there is too 
much at stake for the busi-
ness of engineering not to 
be involved.”  

 

David Moeller 
Snyder & Associates 
Iowa PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Louisiana 
Tuncer Arikol 
Lawrence Blanchette 
Craig Campbell 
Andree  Cortez 
David Duplantis 
D. Brad  Graff 
Joe Harman 
Ralph Junius 
Jerry Lazenby 
James Ledet* 
Michael McGaugh 
Daniel Mobley 
Anthony Mumphrey 
Frank Nicoladis 
Raymond Reaux 
Steven Robertson 
Kenneth Smith 
William Smith 
James Spillers 
Stephen Spohrer 
P. Charles Taylor 
 

Maine 
John Nelson 
 

Maryland 
Lyle Aaby 
Matt Allen 
W. Arthur Barrett 
Nathan  Beil 
Kal Bhatti 
James Blake 

Frederick Braerman 
Kenneth Briggs 
Allison Buytenhuys 
Judd Carothers 
Daniel Cheng 
Belinda Connor 
Paul Crampton 
Edward Croft 
W. Preston Davis 
Maureen Decker 
Philip Der 
James Deriu 
Kenneth Derrenbacher 
Steve Drumm 
Mark Dumler 
Harvey Floyd 
Anthony Frascarella 
Christopher Fronheiser 
Kunal Gangopadhyay 
Adam Gardner 
Douglas Goldsmith 
Christopher Griffith 
Lawrence Hansen 
Michael Hild 
Scott Hursh 
Jerry Jannetti 
Tammy Jones 
Jerome  Jurick 
Patrick Kane 
John Keenan 
Dana Knight 
Christine Koski 
James Kovacs 

Leon Kriebel* 
Michael Lambert 
Paul Lee 
Kishore Mahadevia 
Joseph Makar 
Daniel Maletic 
Kenneth Marshall 
Cheryl Martin 
Antonio Mawry 
Jeffery McBride 
Sean McCone 
Cyrus Mechanic 
Kurt Miller 
Walter Miller 
Gary Miller 
John Moeller 
Stacy Morin 
Michael Myers 
Terry Neimeyer 
John Nolan 
Perry Nutter 
Christopher Overcash 
Richard Pagano 
Charles Phillips 
Vince Pielli 
Mike Potter 
Kerry Rexroad 
Thomas Ritter 
Stuart Robinson 
Michael Rothenheber 
Ronald Rye 
Robert Sebastian 
Mark Shafer 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“After ten years of making 
ACEC/PAC a priority, mem-
bers understand value of 
advocacy and that contrib-
uting to the PAC is an in-
vestment in our business-
es.”  

 
Leon Kriebel 
Whitney, Bailey, Cox & 
Magnani  
Maryland PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Allen Munsterman 
Allison Owen 
Mark Perington 
Scott Renaud 
Victor Ritter 
Gayle Roberts 
Russell Schroeder 
David Scott 
Jean Sheets 
Jerry Shellberg 
Dave Stoklasa 
Steven Sweet 
Derek Thomas 
Gregs Thomopulos 
Kevin Trom 
Steve Troyer 
Laurie Twitchell 
Steve Van Dyke 
Kyle Van Dyke 
Marlon Vogt 
Brian Willham 
Jacob Young 
 

Kansas 
Gregory Allison 
Brian Austin 
Michael Berry 
Don Breit 
Joseph Caldwell 
Paul Clark 
Kirby Demott 
Douglas Doerr 
Brad Fagan 

Wayne Feuerborn 
Ryan Fleming 
Kevin Flynn 
David Gaboury 
Tyler Glissman 
Randall Gorton 
Jon Halbgewachs 
Leslie Hamilton 
Christopher Harker 
Michael Hess 
Kevin Honomichl* 
W. David Hubbard 
Kristen Leathers 
Brett Letkowski 
Cameron McGown 
Michael McKenna 
Robert Miller 
Clarence Munsch 
Tom Orazem 
Douglas Parke 
Roger Post 
Chris Price 
Clinton Robinson 
Timothy Ross 
Linda Rottinghaus 
Jim Scalora 
Richard Schlitt 
Clifton Speegle 
Thomas Swenson 
Todd Thalmann 
Shawn Turner 
Robert Ubben 
Wendy Van Dyne 

Richard Worrel 
Rod Young 
 

Kentucky 
Charles Baker 
Charles Craycraft 
Ben Fister 
Ron Gilkerson 
E. Brad Gregory 
Harvey Helm 
Robert Hench 
Joe Henry 
Warren Iulg 
Andrew Layson 
David Lindeman 
Mark Litkenhus 
Shane Lyle 
William Maynard 
Richard Miller 
Brad Montgomery 
Scott Murray 
Randall Palmer 
Ben Quinn 
Edward Rinehart 
Randolph Scott 
Robert Smallwood 
Mark Sneve 
Shawn Washer 
Karen Wood* 
Michael Woolum 
George  Woolwine 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Keeping ACEC/PAC sol-
vent with our contributions 
is beneficial not only to us 
in Kansas, but to every 
state and to our national 
staff.  We want to ensure 
that ACEC/PAC is able to 
adequately help our cur-
rent and future friends in 
Congress as Election Day 
grows nearer.”  

 

Kevin Honomichl 
BHC Rhodes 
Kansas PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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James Shumaker 
Vic Siaurusaitis 
Manpreet Sidhu 
Joseph Siemek 
William Smith 
Francis Smyth 
Laura Soprano 
Thomas Sprehe 
Harry Stephen 
Eileen Straughan 
Raymond Streib 
Stu Taub 
Frank Waesche 
Michael Wiercinski 
George  Wirth 
Timothy Wolfe 
Dong Zhao 
 

Massachusetts  
William Ashworth 
Mark Bartlett 
Phil Brake 
Sandra Brock 
Lisa Brothers 
Todd Brown 
Matt Card 
Dennis Coffey* 
David Conway 
Joseph Cormier 
Judy Eburn 
Nicola Ferzacca 
Heather Ford 
Ileen Gladstone 

Joel Goodmonson 
Brett Gough 
Anthony Gouveia 
Robin Greenleaf* 
Dean Groves 
William Hadge 
Mary Hall 
Kevin Hanley 
Francis Hoey 
William Howard 
Jennifer Howe 
Ko Ishikura 
Charles Kalauskas 
Beth Larkin 
Francis Leathers 
Tim McCaul 
Scott Miller 
Rick Moore 
Judith Nitsch 
Abhijit Nobis 
Richard O'Brien 
Cecilio Olivier 
James Pappas 
Mark Pelletier 
David Pinsky 
Dorri Raposa 
John Schmid 
Michael Scipione 
Patricia Steere 
Elizabeth Tyminski 
David Vivilecchia 
Michael Walsh 
Susan Wisler 

Paul Yarossi 
David Young 
 

Metro Washington 
Philios Angelides 
Brian Banks 
Fredric Berger 
David Bohn 
Peter Bonaccorsi 
Elizabeth Burkhart 
Hugh Cannon 
Johann Dobak 
Endrea Frazier 
David Greenwood 
Michael Jelen 
Jerry Kavadias 
Mike Kirkpatrick 
Manish Kothari 
Angela Marchetti 
Matthew Martin 
Jeffrey Nelson 
Eric Rehwoldt 
Michael Retton 
Andrea  Ryon 
Simon Simon 
Gregg Spagnolo* 
Stephen Walter 
Mary Wiedorfer 
Michael Wiercinski 
John Woods 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Living and working in the 
metro DC area it is easy to 
become desensitized to 
politics.  But action by the 
engineering business com-
munity is more important 
than ever as we prepare to 
elect the 114th Congress.”  
 
Gregg Spagnolo 
AECOM 
Metro Washington PAC 
Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Michigan 
Walter Alix 
Sam Awwa 
James Barbaresso 
Douglas Barber 
Jeffrey Bartlett 
Regine Beauboeuf 
Kendall Beck 
Leonard Becker 
Steve Benedettini 
Ana Bickley 
Ken Bosma 
Kirk Branson 
Scott Buchholz 
Barry Buschmann 
James Canham 
Richard Chelotti 
Michael Colvin 
Christopher Cook 
Michael Cooper 
Christopher Cruickshank 
Robert Czachorski 
Phillip Davis 
Kamal Deddeh 
Kent Early 
James Escamilla 
Lawrence Fleis 
Daniel Fredendall 
John Friel 
Paul Galdes 
Lawrence Gilbert 
William Gipson 
Richard Grant 

Steven Gravlin 
Cheryl Gregory 
Rhett Gronevelt 
Noel Hargrave-Thomas 
David Harvey 
John Hennessey 
John Hiltz 
Helen Himes 
Kevin Hoppe 
Eric Hugger 
Tricia Huneke 
Timothy Juidici 
George  Karmo 
Fritz Klingler 
Manish Kothari 
Mark Kramer 
Randall Kriscunas 
Brian Lieberg 
Mark Loch 
Brenda  Longman-Escamilla 
Barbara Marczak 
Richard Mark 
Roger Marks 
Alan McComb 
Andrew McCune 
Timothy McNamara 
Dustin Miller 
Bhushan Modi 
Jon Moxey 
Tricia Muxlow 
Todd Myers 
Steve Nagy 
Jayson Nault 

Thomas Newhof 
Stephen Nichols 
Stephen Pangori 
Kirk Pietila 
Mark Prein 
Jeff Pugh 
Vicki Putala 
Gnanadesikan Ramanujam 
Robert Rayl* 
Brian Rice 
Todd Richter 
Charles Roarty 
Jacqueline Roehl 
Donald Scherzer 
Tom Sereseroz  
Craig Shumaker 
Alan Smaka 
James Smalligan 
Rebecca Smits 
Mark Smolinski 
Annette Stroman 
James Susan 
Keith Swaffar 
Amy Trahey 
Steve Vanden Brink 
Jason Washler 
Matt Wendling 
Thomas Wheat 
Bruce Wilberding 
Robert Wilcox 
Kenneth Wiley 
Hosam Yaldo 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“With the Highway Trust 
Fund Fix still on the table, 
we reminded our members 
that continued support of 
ACEC’s advocacy program 
is essential.” 

 

Robert Rayl 
RS Engineering  
Michigan PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 



 

ACEC/PAC Annual Report 2014  Page 19 

Minnesota 
Ken Adolf 
John Ahern 
Nance Anders 
Greg Barlow 
William Bennett 
Dwight Benoy 
Larry Bohrer 
Michael Bratrud 
Steven Rick Brown 
Jon Carlson 
Douglas Cooley 
Jacqueline Corkle 
Marie Cote 
Kevin Cullen 
William Deitner 
John Dillingham 
David Dougherty 
Jaclyn Dylla 
Bret Farmer 
Randall Geerdes 
Charles Gonderinger* 
Dean Gratz 
Matthew Hansen 
Mark Hondo 
Jason Hoskins 
Mark Jaster 
Dean Johnson 
Mike Jones 
George Kluempke 
Manish Kothari 
Cameron Kruse 
Daniel Larson 

Craig Lenning 
John Markert 
Pat McGraw 
Mike Minton 
David Montebello 
Robert Moore 
Randy Morris 
Daniel Murphy 
Lance Newman 
Bridget Osborn 
David Oxley 
Matt Pacyna 
Henry Pfuztenreuter 
Tim Phenow 
Jon Rippke 
Matt Ruble 
Glenn Schreiner 
Yanak Shagalov 
Gene Sieve 
Donald Sterna 
Tom Stoneburner 
Terrance Swor 
Tim Thoreen 
Katherine Toghramadjian 
Avedis Toghramadjian 
Jeffry Volk 
Chris Werner 
Christine Wiegert 
Steve Wilson 
Kevin Wold 
 

Mississippi 
Judy Adams 

Dax Alexander 
Hunter Arnold 
David Bowman 
Tom Bryant* 
Scott Burge 
William Burle 
Ronald Cassada 
L. David Compton 
Edwin Dedeaux 
David Dennis 
W. David Dennis 
Jeff Dungan 
Robert Eley 
Slade Exley 
Gregory Gearhart 
Phillip Gibson 
Carey Hardin 
Marcus Hooker 
C. Hayden Kaiser 
Charles Kaiser III 
Darrell Martinek 
Blake Mendrop 
J. Wayne Morrison 
James Nelson 
Randy Neuhaus 
Allen Scott 
Mark Seymour 
Ricky Simon 
Sharpie Smith 
Stanley Spradling 
Tom Wagner 
Brooks Wallace 
Kyle Wallace 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 

“We understand that we 
are all in this together.  
Our economic futures are 
tied directly to the success 
of ACEC’s advocacy 
efforts.”  

 

Tom Bryant 
Pickering Firm Inc. 
Mississippi PAC Champion 
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Charles Williford 
Douglas Wimberly 
 

Missouri 
Edmond Alizadeh 
Marc Alper* 
Mike DeBacker 
David Diestelkamp 
Robert Goodwillie* 
Thomas Gredell 
Joseph Hagerty 
Gene Hinshaw 
Dan Israel 
Vicki LaRose 
Daniel Meckes 
Linda Moen 
Edward Mulcahy 
Randall Perkinson 
Timothy Ross 
Kevin Wallace 
 

Montana 
Christopher Anderson 
Carl Anderson 
Scott Bell 
Maureen Brown 
Theresia Christanti 
Bob Church 
Todd Cormier 
Nancy Cormier 
Alan Crockett 
Rick Donaldson 
Letha Ebelt 

Matt Ekstrom 
Tim Erickson 
Phill Forbes 
Cara Gavagan 
Katie Goodman 
Michael Grimes 
K.C. Hill 
Leo Hoch 
Wade Irion 
Keith Jensen 
Debbie Johnston 
Ryan Jones 
Andrea Keeney 
Kurt Keith 
Charles Kim 
Greg Knopp 
Sonya Leckner 
William Lloyd* 
La'Creshea Makonnen 
Dan McCauley 
Jason Mercer 
Vivian Moeglein 
Robert Morrison 
Katharine Mottley 
Scott Murphy 
Rachael Ng 
Craig Nowak 
Gerald Pavlick 
Keith Pemrick 
Craig Pozega 
Tim Ranf 
Matthew Reiffer 
Darryl Rensmon 

Jessica Salmoiraghi 
Ken Salo 
Jack Schunke 
Donald Sherman 
John Shoff 
Gary Simonich 
Mark Steiner 
Mitchell Stelling 
Denice Street 
Marie Ternieden 
Melissa Thompson 
Jessica Torrero 
Matt Ulberg 
 

Nebraska 
Kyle Anderson 
Terry Atkins 
Jack Baker 
Fred Beck 
Ryan Beckman 
Ron Bottorff* 
Robert Brigham 
Brian Chaffin 
John Coolidge 
Anthony Dirks 
Jeff Ford 
Mike Gorman 
Craig Hunter 
Jeff Jenkins 
Steve Kathol 
Brad Korell 
Matthew Kruse 
Scott Loos 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“ACEC/PAC helps to elect 
lawmakers who believe in 
promoting the private sec-
tor, investing in the na-
tion's critical infrastruc-
ture, and backing tax and 
regulatory policies that will 
be beneficial to our busi-
nesses.  Keeping the PAC 
well-funded is essential to 
keeping our allies in Con-
gress.”  

 

Ron Bottorff 
JEO Consulting Group 
Nebraska PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Todd Lorenz 
Nate Maniktala 
Jackie McCullough 
Stephen Moffitt 
Melissa Newton 
Thomas Nussrallah 
Eric Obert 
Michael Olson 
John Olsson 
Steven Parr 
Leslie Peterson 
Mark Pohlmann 
Nancy Pridal 
Daryoush Razavian 
William Sharp 
Jeff Sockel 
Loren Steenson 
Brad Strittmatter 
Daniel Thiele 
Matthew Tondl 
Mark Westergard 
Amy Zlotsky 

 

Nevada 
Ken Ackeret 
Dana Ames 
Randy Carroll 
Michael Colety 
Gregory DeSart* 
Jim Dodson 
James Duddlesten 
Ruedy Edgington 
Lisa Freestone 

David Frohnen 
Kenneth Hanifan 
Wayne Horlacher 
Gene Krametbauer 
Ken Lambert 
Michael McGettigan 
Brad Olsen 
Scott Plummer 
Russell Rowe 
Dave Salter 
Linda Shields 
Ben Sprague 
 

New Hampshire 

Darren Blood 
Todd Clark 
Joseph Ducharme 
Alicia Dunstan 
James Errico 
Gary Garfield 
Martin Kennedy 
Pete King 
Brian Kisiel 
Ken Koornneef 
Bill Moore 
Chris Mulleavey* 
Frank O'Callaghan 
Jennifer Osgood 
Michael Penney 
R. Scott Shillaber 
 

New Jersey 
Albert Beninato 

Edward Brady 
Michael Brescia 
Thomas Costello 
Nick DeNichilo 
Bruce Easterly 
Gary Etter 
Thomas Howell 
Craig Johnson 
Gary Johnson 
Patrick Kane 
Glen Kartalis* 
Nicholas Masucci 
Robert McAnally 
Richard McGuire 
Bernard McNeilly 
Michael Morgan 
Matthew Murello 
Sanjay Naik 
William Ommundsen 
Anand Paluri 

 

New Mexico 
Elizabeth Anderson 
Michael Anderson 
John Andrews 
Benjamin Aragon 
Chris Baca 
Peter Brakenhoff 
Brian Burnett 
Barbara Crockett 
Christopher Croshaw 
Michael Dexter 
Lauren Evans 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Our goal was to complete 
our PAC fundraising before 
the state’s June 10 Primary 
Election.  We didn’t want 
to have to compete with 
every candidate and cause 
trying to raise money this 
fall.”  

 
Greg DeSart 
Geotechnical & Environ-
mental Services  
Nevada PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Peter Fant 
Debra Hicks 
Paul Karas 
Clay Koontz 
Michael Malloy 
Jennifer Martinek-House 
David Maxwell 
Derek Meier 
Steven Metro 
Doug Mize 
Christopher Perea 
Scott Perkins 
Julie Samora 
Joe Sanchez 
Jim Smith 
Albert Thomas 
Dawn Tibbetts* 
Karl Tonander 
David Wilson 
Janet Wolfe 

 

New York 
Husam Ahmad 
Joseph Amato 
B. Dean Angelakos 
Anthony Arbore 
John Balison 
Paul Bello 
Nicola Belzer 
Steve Boddecker 
Christopher Bond 
John Boule 
Paul Boyce 

Dolores Buckenberger 
Natasha Burns 
Ammon Bush 
Karen Carling 
M. Denise Carter 
Robert Cartwright 
Thomas Cascino* 
Joseph Celentano 
Donald Chandler 
Deborah Chase 
Ann Clark 
Maureen Clegg 
Brian Cooper 
John Cunningham 
Eugene Daly 
Jamie Davis 
Tina Deale 
Beth DeAngelo 
Frank Delsignore 
Anthony Depasquale 
Katherine Dewkett 
Stephen Dolson 
Julie D'Orazio 
Lee Ecker 
Wesley Ecker 
Mark Edsall 
Robert Eschbacher 
Daniel Faust 
Cindy Feinberg 
Bradley Fisher 
Erin Fitzgerald 
Joe Foglietta 
Charles Franzese 

Charles Gozdziewski* 
Paul Grosser 
D. Guglielmo 
Keith Harlock 
William Hauser 
Steven Hearl 
John Hennessy 
Jitendra Hirani 
Robert Hoffmann 
Greg Hutter 
A. Jannesari 
Cawsie Jijina 
Shelly Johnston 
Michael Jones 
Glen Kartalis 
Mark Kastner 
Patrick Kenneally 
Dennis Kennelly 
Howard LaFever 
Joseph Lanaro 
Mark Lang 
David Lapping 
James Laurita 
Erica Lavigne 
Michael Leydecker 
Bruce Lilker 
Herbert Litts 
Gary Loesch 
Jeffrey Lookup 
Frank Lorenz 
Neil Lucey 
Georgie Lussier 
Orrin MacMurray 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“All of our board members 
contribute to ACEC/PAC, 
with many of them partici-
pating in the Millennium 
and Chairman’s clubs.  Not 
only do those board mem-
bers encourage their peers 
in other firms to contrib-
ute, but they enlist their 
firm colleagues as well.”   

 

Charlie Gozdziewski 
Hardesty Hanover 
New York PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 



 

ACEC/PAC Annual Report 2014  Page 23 

John Mangeri 
Charlie Manning 
Mark McAnany 
Bill McCarthy 
William McCormick 
James McDuffee 
Richard McFadden 
Thomas McLaughlin 
Bernard McNeilly 
Walter Mehl 
Christopher Mele 
Martin Meriwether 
Jennifer Michniewicz 
Thomas Mullard 
Kevin Mulligan 
Lawrence Murphy 
Mia Nadasky 
Hannah O'Grady 
Fotios Papamichael 
Mark Pawlick 
Richard Peters 
Mark Petranchuk 
Nicholas Pinto 
Jason Pitingaro 
Gina Potfora 
Robert Radley 
John Robson 
Karl Rohde 
Lorenzo Rotoli 
Lee Sacket 
Elliot Sander 
Edward Schiller 
Samuel Schwartz 

Martin Schwartzberg 
M. Kamal Shahid 
C. V. Shashikumar 
Linda Shumaker 
Mitch Simpler 
Jay Simson 
Chris Sklavounakis 
Jeffrey Smith 
Kyle Snyder 
Kent Sopris 
Mark Stier 
David Taillon 
David Tanenbaum 
Mark Torre 
John Trimble 
Mark Tytka 
Charles Vachris 
Chester Vogel 
John Waltz 
Patrick Waterman 
Brendan Weiden 
 

North Carolina 

Chad Abbott 
John Kevin Abernethy 
William Alton 
Bruce Altstaetter 
Laurie Arensdorf 
Barry Barber 
Xavier Barrett 
Julie Beauvais 
Jerry Beckman 
Mark Boggs 

Lori Brogden 
Stephen Browde 
Keith Brown 
Adam Browning 
Roy Bruce 
Thomas Burchett 
M. Steve Cavanaugh 
Tim Cawood 
Kathleen Chambers 
Donald Chandler 
Randall Clark 
Adrianne Coombes 
Michael Creed 
Joshua Dalton 
Colin Davis 
Michael Davis 
Steven Dewitt 
Peter Domenico 
Jeffrey Douglas 
James Dukes 
Valoree Eikinas 
Charles Flowe 
Kellie Ford 
Brian Glidewell 
Larry Goode 
Stephen Greene 
Stephanie Hachem 
Gary Hartong 
Jill Heath 
Scott Hinesley 
Sue Holaday 
Bill Hood 
Meredith Houston 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Our board works together 
as a team to meet this 
goal.  Most important is 
our shared commitment to 
success, especially with 
special fundraising events 
like our annual ACEC/PAC 
Auction, where we were 
able to raise over $10,000, 
and get over the goal line.”  

 

Henry Liles 
HNTB 
North Carolina PAC Cham-
pion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Montell Irvin 
Don Johnson 
Sam Johnson 
Brian Johnson 
Greg Jones 
Kraig Kern 
Nathan Laukka 
Henry Liles* 
John Lucey 
William Martin 
Gene Matthis 
John McAdams 
Brad McLester 
Doug Miller 
Jim Morrison 
James Morrison 
Randall Neuhaus 
John Nunnally 
Andrew Pack 
James Parker 
Joe Paterniti 
David Peeler 
Ben Peterson 
Joseph Pfeiffer 
V. Stephen Player 
David Pond 
Sam Ravenel 
Louis Raymond 
Thomas Raymond 
Joshua Reinke 
Ron Rothfuss 
Amit Sachan 
Reginald Scales 

Eric Shaffer 
Louise Slate 
Michael Slusher 
James Smith 
Paul Smits 
Carla Starr 
Marty Stone 
Charles Sweitzer 
Bryan Taylor 
Anna Teague 
Steven Thomas 
Jeff Thompson 
John Watson 
Richard Wells 
Thomas Wells 
Mark Wilson 
Lisa Woolfolk 
 

North Dakota 

Holly Beck 
Dan Brosz 
Alan Estvold 
Jennifer Hanley 
Jeffrey LeDoux 
Jeffrey McElwain 
John Mercer 
Eric Michel* 
Dain Miller 
Mark Scheid 
Barry Schuchard 
Jeffry Volk 
 
 

Ohio 
Douglas Batt 
Kenneth Borah 
Brian Braaksma 
David Breitfeller 
Raymond Briya 
Scott Campbell 
Kevin Carpenter 
James Cicero 
Michael Ciotola 
Mike Ciprian 
Susan Daniels 
Sandy Doyle-Ahern 
Mark Droll 
Michael Duffey 
Michael Frank 
Joseph Grani 
Charles Hammontree 
Stan Harris 
Greg Heaton 
Mark Henderson* 
Dail Hollopeter 
Ali Jamshidi 
H. Matthew Kairouz 
Robert Kirkbride 
Eric Kistner 
James Mawhorr 
Mitchell McCoy 
James Miller 
Marc Montgomery 
Thomas Mosure* 
Scott Peyton 
John Pierko 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“This is our tenth consecu-
tive year reaching goal and 
we have been successful 
because our membership 
makes this a priority.  Each 
person’s participation 
makes a difference.”  

 

Eric Michel 
Ulteig Engineers 
North Dakota PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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C. K. Satyapriya 
Edward Sefcik 
Clifford Shrive 
Mark Skellenger 
Joseph Sullivan 
David Wiles 
Richard Williams 
 

Oklahoma 
Rebecca  Alvarez 
Keith Angier 
James Benson 
Brent Bolerjack 
J. Bret Cabbiness 
Brandon Claborn 
Joe Davis 
J. Stephen Ford 
Robel Gibbe 
Chad Grinsteiner 
Julie Guy 
Denise Hale 
Jim Hemphill 
Thomas Hendrick 
David Henke 
Martin Hepp 
Sharri Hiller 
Jim Hunt 
Steven Johnson 
Mike Knapik 
Stacy Loeffler 
Evan  Ludwig 
Janet Meshek 
Charles Mitchell 

Kevin Moore 
Dennis Morris 
Sam Pappas 
Michael Renes 
Jenny Sallee 
Brent Schniers 
Ryan Smith 
Alan Soltani* 
David Streb 
 

Oregon 
Celeste Alvarez 
Darryl Anderson 
Diego Arguea 
Michael Baker 
Al Barkouli 
Brian Bayne 
Darren Beckstrand 
Brian Bierwagen 
Brent Black 
Timothy Blackwood 
Jason Bock 
Thomas Boland 
Troy Bowers 
Chris Brehmer 
Steve Bryant 
Marc Butorac 
Chris Carpenter 
Michael Carr 
Heather Catron 
Ed Chamberland 
Marshall Coba 
Peter Coffey 

Brian Copeland 
Gabe Crop 
Alison Davis 
Catherine Ellis 
Tonya Finley 
Lawrence Fox 
Benjamin  George 
Brian Ginter 
John Gordon 
Joshua Grenzsund 
Charles Hammond 
Erica Hann 
James Helton 
Gerry Heslin 
Mike Hohbach 
Terry Hosaka 
Jeff Jones 
Jason Kelly 
Tammy Kimball 
Greg Landau 
Scott Larsen 
Jon Larson 
Steve Litchfield 
Xiqin Long 
Jay Lyman 
Mike Marshall 
Keith Martin 
Ransford McCourt 
Travis McFeron 
Kyle McTeague 
Michael Meyer 
Scott Mills 
Patricia Norgaard 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“They understand that 
continued support of the 
ACEC advocacy program 
means opportunities for 
their firm and future.”  

 
Tony Roos 
Cardno  
Oregon PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Timothy Oliver 
Casey Overcamp 
Andy Perry 
Erik Peterson 
Charles Peterson 
Stan Petroff 
Risheng Piao 
Cindi Polychronis 
Jerald Ramsden 
Michael Reed 
Mike Reynolds 
Richard Roche 
Joshan Rohani 
Tony Roos* 
George Saunders 
Todd Scholz 
Gregg Scholz 
Paul Schwer 
Mel Sears 
Craig Sheahan 
David Simmons 
Wesley Spang 
Karen Tatman 
Jason Tell 
Kevin Thelin 
David Thielen 
Daniel Trisler 
Gene Tupper 
Larry Van Dyke 
Mark Vandehey 
D. Andrew Vessely 
Thomas Westover 
Mark Wirfs 

Fred Wismer 
Lyn Wylder 
 

Pennsylvania 
Chester Allen 
Paul Archibald 
Martha Averso 
Anthony Bartolomeo 
Victor Bertolina 
Christopher Borton* 
Michael Bougher 
Gregory Brennan 
John Burns 
Barry Epley 
Eric Flicker 
Eric Frary 
Gerald Fry 
Donald Gennuso 
William Gough 
Dan Grab 
Yassmin Gramian 
Bill Gross 
Ernest Hanna 
Janet Helsel 
Katie Hodgson 
Troy Holloway 
Frank Joanlanne 
Kevin Johnson 
Joel Keels 
Richard Kercher 
Mark Kinnee 
Lynn Knepp 
John Kovacs 

David Kozel 
John Kweder 
Gregory Lang 
Gregory Lebo 
Jon Livingston 
Herman Lloyd 
James Lombardi 
David Lowdermilk 
Eric Madden 
Thomas Maheady 
Mark Markosky 
Matt Marquardt 
Eric Martz 
Joseph McAtee 
Fredrick McCarthy 
Esther McGinnis 
Rodney Miller 
Steve Moore 
Todd Morris 
Douglas Moyer 
Kenneth Nadler 
Lea Nadler 
Matthew Natale 
Joseph O'Neil 
Keith Pemrick 
Andrew Pennoni 
C. R. Pennoni 
Domenic Piccolomini 
Marc Pinto 
John Pocius 
John Prybella 
Kyle Rankin 
Daniel Riddle 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“With the new Congress 
heading to Washington in 
January, we want ensure 
that ACEC/PAC is well-
funded.  This will help us 
take advantage of oppor-
tunities to educate new 
Members of Congress 
about our issues.”   

 
Chris Borton 
Borton-Lawson 
Pennsylvania PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Thomas Riester 
Perry Schweiss 
Dennis Stidinger 
William Stout 
Michael Sydlik 
Jill Thompson 
Mark Tiger 
D. Eric Veydt 
R. Wayne Willey 
Sharmon Winters 
John Zarsky 
Scott Zeevaart 

 

South Carolina 
Kent Alexander 
Robert Atkinson 
Ernest Capps 
Jerry Carter* 
Derek Clyburn 
David Eberspeaker 
Robert Fei 
James Fei 
James Fitz Morris 
Don Freeman 
Joseph Greenburg 
Larry Hargrove 
Joe Jones 
Tom Jordan 
Merritt King 
Daniel Moses 
Kylie Page 
Howard Perry 
Peter Strub 

Melvin Williams 
 

South Dakota 

Terry Aaker 
Bob Babcock 
David Berg 
Gail Boddicker 
J. Mike Coleman 
Doug Feterl 
Mark Grebner 
Chad Hanisch 
Terry Helms 
Steven Hoff 
William Holder 
Todd Kenner 
Paul Korn 
Manish Kothari 
Ralph Lindner 
Kim McLaury 
Brian Meyer 
Monty Miller 
David Odens 
Harlan Quenzer* 
 

Tennessee 

William Barry 
Daniel Boles 
Jason Brady 
Stephen Brown 
Chris Brown 
James Bruce 
W. Harold Cannon 
Everett Cowan 

Wayne Dunson 
Steven Field 
Michael Flatt 
Jim Floyd 
David Harrell 
Paula Harris 
James Hilborn 
Michael Hunkler 
Stephen Lane* 
Randy Martin 
Antonio Montiel 
Robert Murphy 
Michael Orr 
Craig Parker 
John Perry 
Robert Polk 
Elilzabeth Porter 
John Reidy 
Thomas Saunders 
Charles Smith 
Michael Stomer 
Gerald Stump* 
J. Michael Sullivan 
Brad Thompson 
Candy Toler 
Joseph Vance 
Tim Verner 
David Verner 
William Whitson 
Joseph Wimberly 
Ken Zyga 
 
 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“We made this a goal of 
our organization; once 
your leadership makes that 
commitment, it’s just a 
matter of collecting pledg-
es.”  

 

Jerry Carter 
Vaughn Melton 
South Carolina PAC Cham-
pion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Texas 
Lauren Evans 
Edwin Friedrichs 
Karen Friese 
Raymond Messer 
Elaine Messer 
Kevin Newman 
Tom O'Grady 
Phil Russell 
Steve Stagner 
 

Utah 
David Alter 
Michael Arens 
Craig Bagley 
Kirk Bagley 
Jeff Beckman 
Dale Bennett 
William Bigelow 
John Buttenob 
Lee Cammack 
Tena Campbell 
Mark Christensen 
Thayne Clark 
Ryan Cole 
Michael Collins 
Brian Deeter 
Fred Duberow 
Cliff Forsgren 
Craig Friant 
Rodolfo Garcia 
Richard Hansen 
Kim Harris 

Von Hill 
Matthew Hirst 
James Horrocks 
David Jenkins 
Robert Kesler 
Keith Larson 
Greg Loscher 
Jason Luettinger 
Rachel McQuillen* 
Ryan Merkley 
Chris Mikell 
Richard Miller 
Ronald Mortimer 
Leslie Morton* 
Richard Noble 
Jon Oldham 
Todd Olsen 
Brent Packer 
Helen Peters 
J. Bruce Reading 
Kerry Ruebelmann 
Michael Smith 
Ken Spiers 
Lisa Tuck 
John Vanhoff 
Korey Walker 
Newell White 
Lowell Williams 
Russell Youd 

 

Vermont 
Bradley Aldrich 
John Baumann 

Darren Benoit 
Mark Colgan 
Brendan Cosgrove 
Greg Edwards 
John Forcier* 
Richard Goodall 
Ko Ishikura 
Shawn Kelley 
John Kiernan 
Evan Lowell 
Jon Olin 
Gary Santy 
Guy Vaillancourt 
Brian Vincent 
Theodore von Rosenvinge 
 

Virginia 
William Aden 
Ken Anderson 
Victor Angell 
C. Allan Bamforth 
David Barlow 
Vince Benedetti 
Doug Bitterman 
Kathy Blanchard 
Andrew Boehm 
Edwin Bohannon 
David Bohn 
Donald Booth 
Anthony Bream 
C. Eric Burke 
Robert Burkholder 
Roger Cronin 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“We saw firsthand how 
expensive campaigns are 
in Virginia this fall.  Contin-
ued support for those un-
derstand the engineering 
business community is 
critical.”  

 
Frank Wilson 
McKinney & Company  
Virginia PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Raymond DeStephen 
Paul Diggs 
Cecil Doyle 
Nate Dumas 
Samuel Estep 
Jeffrey Fisher 
Ian Frost 
Cara Gavagan 
Matt Gough 
David Greenwood 
Tim Groover 
Steve Hall 
Ronald Helton 
Nancy Israel 
Mitchell Johnson 
William Johnson 
Greg Knopp 
Kevin Kokal 
Charles Lamb 
Carolyn Langelotti 
Monica Larsson 
Jeffrey Lighthiser 
Benjamin Lilly 
John Mann 
Michael Matthews 
Craig Matthews 
Mark McGuire 
Arthur McKinney 
Neil McSweeney 
John Ozmore 
Frances Railey 
William Ruch 
Bruce Sadler 

Nathan Schwarz 
Roy Sebring 
Donald Sipher 
Ken Sorrels 
Christopher Stone 
Donald Stone 
John Stuart 
Christopher Swanson 
James Thompson 
R. Lindley Vaughan 
Nancy Walker 
Grant Walker 
Michael Wiercinski 
Larry Willis 
Franklyn Wilson* 
 

Washington 
Thomas Anderson 
Robert Axley 
Kristen Betty 
Ralph Boirum 
Jay Bower 
Gerard Buechel 
Brian Butler 
Daniel Campbell 
Michael Clark 
David Coffman 
Kathryn Cox-Czosnyka 
John Dealy 
Grant Degginger 
Rick Della 
Bill Dunlap 
Jim Edwards 

Michael Eshelman 
Kurt Gahnberg 
Bill Garrity 
Paul Godlewski 
David Gonzalez 
Bruce Haldors 
Suryata Halim 
James Harakas 
Kristy Henrickson 
Greg Hepp 
Eric Herzstein 
Brook Jacksha 
Paul Johnson 
Joseph Kalmar 
Chris King 
Jim Kleppe 
Jeff Kreshel 
Santosh Kuruvilla 
Carole Leigh 
Greg Livengood 
Vince Loftus 
Jeff Logan 
Jeffrey Logan 
Lee Marsh 
Zach Mendelsohn 
Dan Miles 
Dwight Miller 
James Miller 
Matt Miller 
Harold Moniz 
John Murkowski 
John Newby 
Tarelle Osborn  

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“Supporting ACEC/PAC is 
part of our organizational 
culture.  It begins with our 
leaders but we work to en-
gage all of our member-
ship in our political pro-
grams and help them un-
derstand that the PAC ex-
ists to benefit them and 
their firm.”  

. 

Chris Robertson 
Shannon and Wilson 
Washington PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Eric Ostfeld 
E. Richard Patterson 
Jim Purkey 
Richard Reis 
Callie Ridolfi 
Christopher Robertson* 
Kathleen Robertson 
Dave Rodgers 
Scott Roux 
Arnfinn Rusten 
Ryan Schultz 
Bart Scott 
Tom Service 
Darren Simpson 
Larry Swartz 
Mike Swenson 
David Talcott 
Troy Thrun 
Benjamin Upsall 
Fran Wall 
Katie Walter 
David Warner 
Clifford Webster 
Tyler Whitehouse 
David Winter 
Scott Woerman 
Michael Yantis 
Loy Young 
 

West Virginia 
Robert Belcher 
Joseph Bird 
Jamie Bumgarner 

Jerry Cantley 
Dayton Carpenter* 
Jonathan Carpenter 
Michael Haid 
Michael Perry 
David Raymond 
Clay Riley 
H. Woody Thrasher 
 

Wisconsin 
Gopal Adhikary 
Susan Barker 
Kary Beck 
John Boldt 
David Brose 
Philip Budde 
Michael Campbell 
Russell Chesmore 
Stephanie Christensen 
Les Fafard 
Kenneth Grebe 
Fred Groth 
Jeff Hanson 
Martin Hanson 
Gilbert Hantzsch 
Julie Hoppe 
Greg Jewell 
John Kissinger 
Jeffrey Kronser 
Kim Lobdell 
Thomas Ludwig 
Jayne Martinko 
William Mielke 

John Mitby 
Rosalie Morgan* 
Jeffrey Morgan 
Jim Owen 
Andrew Platz 
Thomas Pulse 
John Rathke 
Matthew Richards 
Theodore Richards 
Rich Schoenthaler 
Paula Schultz 
Rajan Sheth 
Doug Sina 
Richard Smith 
Amy Squitieri 
Stanley Sugden 
Paul Tarvin 
Jill Treadway 
Yash Wadhwa 
Kenneth Williams 
Brian Wilson 
Jan Zander 
 

Wyoming 
Amy Allen 
Dayton Alsaker 
Anthony Barnett 
Michael Brown 
Ralph Christie 
Travis Conklin* 
Clint Culliton 
Dave Dufault 
James Evans 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

“With congressional pri-
maries approaching fast, 
our members are especial-
ly aware of the need to 
collect PAC funds early.” 

 

Rose Morgan 
EMCS Inc. 
Wisconsin PAC Champion 

*Denotes PAC Champion 
         Denotes state met goal in 2014 
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Wyoming cont’d 

Mike Evers 
Gordon Fassett 
James Gores 
Gary Grigsby 
Harry Hughes 
Liz Hunter 
Paul McCarthy 
Steven Moldt 
Heath Overfield 
Robert Overfield 
Kenneth Rathbun 
Bret Reed 
Cody Schatz 
Murray Schroeder 
Craig Shauers 
David Shultz 
Andrew Strike 

PAC to PAC Contributions 
Baker PAC 
BWSC Federal PAC 
Black & Veatch Good Government Fund 
CDM Smith Inc. National PAC 
CH2M HILL Companies, LTD. PAC 
DVA/HC PAC 
Erdman, Anthony and Associates, Inc. PAC 
Gannett Fleming, Inc. PAC 
Hanson Professional Services, Inc. PAC 
HDR, Inc. PAC 
HDR, Inc. PAC – NY 
Iowa Engineers PAC 
Leo A Daly Company PAC 
M-E Companies PAC 
New York Building Congress, Inc. PAC 
Parsons Corp. PAC 
Pickering, Inc. PAC 
Short Elliott Hendrickson, Inc. PAC 
STV Group, Inc. PAC 
Terracon Consultants PAC 
TranSystems Corporation PAC 
Weidlinger Associates, Inc. PAC 
Woolpert, Inc. PAC 

Thank You to Our 2014 Contributors 

Alison Davis and Tony Roos accept 

the Fall Sweepstakes $10,000 prize 

on behalf of Larry Fox of OBEC 

Consulting Engineers in OR 

Jason Webber of Kimley-Horn in FL wins 

$1,000 in the Spring Sweepstakes 

Larry Hargrove of Life Cycle Engineering in SC 

wins $1,000 in the Spring Sweepstakes 

Lenny Reidling of Guida Surveying in CA wins a 

painting by Erik Wahl in the Fall Conference Raffle 
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Capitol Club  

($5,000 annually) 

David Bills, HI 

Thomas Collins, IL 

William Garrity, WA 

Nicholas Masucci, NJ 

Terry Neimeyer, MD 

Randolph Scott, KY 

Kenneth Smith, LA 
 

Chairman’s Club 

($1,000 annually to ACEC/PAC plus 

$1,500 in direct candidate contribu-

tions) 

Joseph Amato, NY 

Paul Archibald, PA 

Anthony Bartolomeo, PA 

Christopher Borton, PA 

Harold Cannon, TN 

John Carrato, IL 

Ralph Christie, CO 

Andrew Cummings, FL 

Raymond Daddazio, NY 

Joseph Debs, FL 

James Fei, SC 

Eric Flicker, PA 

 

Thank You to our ACEC/PAC Major Donors 
Edwin Friedrichs, TX 

Charles Gozdziewski, NY 

Paul Grosser, NY 

Larry Hargrove, SC 

Philip Houser, IL 

Montell Irvin, NC 

Merritt King, SC 

Orrin MacMurray, NY 

Jason Matson, FL 

Joseph McAtee, PA 

Raymond Messer, TX 

Blake Murillo, CA 

Randall Neuhaus, NC 

Sergio  Pecori, IL 

Robert Refvem, CO 

Richard Reis, WA 

Milo Riverso, NY 

Chris Robertson, WA 

Raj Sheth, WI 

Linda Shumaker, NY 

Mitch Simpler, NY 

Jay Simson, NY 

Peter Strub, SC 

Gregs Thomopulos, IA 

Richard Wells, NC 

Jerry Wolverton, GA 

Tom Collins of Collins Engineers in IL 

and Bert Parker of GARVER in AR at 

Wake Up with ACEC/PAC 

Bob Schieffer and Randy Scott of 

Vaughn & Melton in KY 

Phil Houser of Alfred Benesch in IL 

at ACEC/PAC’s Golf Tournament 

Charlie Cook with David Bills of 

Bills Engineering in HI 

ACEC/NY at Thank You from ACEC/PAC 

Peter Strub of Transystems with Denise 

Strub and Pennoni’s Eric Flicker 
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Millennium Club 

($1,000 annually) 

 

Lee Abramson 

Reza Abree 

Husam Ahmad 

Edmond Alizadeh 

Erich Arcement 

John Atz 

Roger Ball 

Bob Barnett 

Philip Beer 

Robert Behar 

Paul Bello 

Dave Bender 

Albert Beninato 

Fredric Berger 

Thomas Blackburn 

John Boldt 

Jay Bower 

Troy Bowers 

Geri Boyer 

Dean Bradley 

John Brand 

Timothy Brodeur 

David Brose 

Lisa Brothers 

Philip Budde 

Christopher Burke 

Elizabeth Burkhart 

Thank You to our ACEC/PAC Major Donors 
Janice Burnett 

Brian Burnett 

Marc Butorac 

Lee Cammack 

Daniel Campbell 

Dayton Carpenter 

Jerry Carter 

Dawn Cartier 

Thomas Cascino 

Jarrod Cebulski 

Stephanie Christensen 

Michael Clark 

Derek Clyburn 

David Compton 

Travis Conklin 

Willis Conner 

Everett Cowan 

Charles Craddock 

Roger Cronin 

Eugene Daly 

Floyd Damron 

Nick DeNichilo 

Daniel Dietzler 

Michael Ellsberry 

Alan Estvold 

Lauren Evans 

Brett Fetter 

Tim Fettig 

Steven Field 

Harvey Floyd 

Douglas Folk 

Gregg Foltz 

Dennis Ford 

Neal  Forshner 

Lawrence Fox 

Charles Franzese 

Daniel Fredendall 

Don Freeman 

David Gaboury 

Darcie Gabrisko 

Alain Gallet 

Louis Gallucci 

Charles Geer 

Jeffrey Geurian 

George  Ghareeb 

Scott Gombar 

Charles Gonderinger 

Joel Goodmonson 

Matt Gough 

Brad Graff 

Robin Greenleaf 

David Greenwood 

Tim Groover 

Ralph Guida 

Joseph Hagerty 

Steve Hall 

Jack Hand 

Lawrence Hansen 

Gilbert Hantzsch 

Mark Harms 

David Harrell 

Gary Hartong 

Curt Helman 

Gregory Henneke 

John Hennessy 

Alicia Hermann 

Scott Hinesley 

Mike Hinton 

Matthew Hirst 

William Howard 

Beverly Ishii-Nakayama 

Ko Ishikura 

Dan Israel 

Ted Januszka 

Ralph Junius 

David Kennedy 

John Kissinger 

Michael Klingner 

Manish Kothari 

Mark Kramer 

Gene Krametbauer 

Jeffrey Kronser 

Stephen Lane 

Francis Leathers 

James Ledet 

Jeff LeDoux 

Mark Litkenhus 

Gary Loesch 

Jeffrey Logan 

Keith London 

James Longest 

Jeffrey Lookup 

David Lowdermilk 

Jay Lyman 

Thomas Maheady 

Mark Markosky 

Randy Martin 

Corey Matsuoka 

Michael Matthews 

Mark McAnany 

Bill McCarthy 

Tim McCaul 

Andrew McCune 

Kevin McOmber 

Peter Mesha 

John Meyer 

Eric Michel 

Linda Moen 

Stuart Monical 

Peter Monroe 

Peter Moore 

Rosalie Morgan 

Thomas Mosure 

Robert Murphy 

Scott Murray 

John Nelson 

John Nelson 

Frank Nicoladis 

Jon Nishimura 

Lennox Nishimura 
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Leila Nodarse 

Sheryl Nojima 

John O'Neill 

Bret  Paden 

Herbert Parker 

Carlos Penin 

C. R. Pennoni 

David Peterson 

Erik Peterson 

Dennis  Peterson 

Nicholas Pinto 

Gary Pohl 

Chris Poland 

James Porter 

Gary Powell 

Ben Quinn 

Mike Rabe 

Robert Radley 

Dave Raymond 

Brian Reed 

Lenny Reidling 

Theodore Richards 

Christopher Robertson 

Kathleen Robertson 

Clinton Robinson 

John Robson 

Darrell Rochester 

Tony Roos 

Greg Roush 

Scott Roux 

Thank You to our ACEC/PAC Major Donors 
Mohammed Saleem 

Bruce Schopp 

Donald Sipher 

William Smith 

Gregg Spagnolo 

Amy Squitieri 

Michael Stomer 

William Stout 

Gerald Stump 

Abe Swidan 

Paul Tarvin 

Richard Temple 

Gregg Ten Eyck 

James Thompson 

Woody Thrasher 

William Toole 

Jill Treadway 

John Trimble 

Tim Verner 

Jeffry Volk 

Stephanie Wagner 

William Wagner 

Shawn Washer 

Jason Webber 

Daniel Williams 

Ted Williams 

Doris Willmer 

Mark Wilson 

David Winter 

Scott Woerman 

Karen Wood 

Michael Woolum 

David Wright 

Ginny Wright 

Paul Yarossi 

 

Congressional Club 

($500 annually) 

 

Roy Abe 

John Alcorn 

Walter Alix 

Kumar Allady 

David Alter 

Bruce Altstaetter 

Ken Anderson 

Robert Babcock 

Eric Bachman 

Craig Bagley 

Rick Baldocchi 

John Balison 

C. Allan Bamforth 

Barry Barber 

Al Barkouli 

John Baumann 

Fred Beck 

Dale Bennett 

Kristen Betty 

James Bishop 

Gail Boddicker 

Sandy Doyle-Ahern 

James Duddlesten 

Michael Duffey 

Valoree Eikinas 

Barry Epley 

Mary Erchul 

Cindy Feinberg 

Lawrence Fleis 

Eric Frary 

David Frohnen 

Kunal Gangopadhyay 

Terrance Glunt 

C. Gnanasambanthan 

Thomas Gredell 

Bill Gross 

Julie Guy 

Stephanie Hachem 

Michael Haid 

William Hall 

Mary Hall 

Kevin Hanley 

Ernest Hanna 

Rex Hansen 

James Harakas 

Marvinetta Hartwig 

Judith Hayden 

Myron Hayden 

Mark Henderson 

John Hennessey 

Debra Hicks 

Christopher Bond 

Ron Bottorff 

Michael Bougher 

William Bow 

Gregory Brennan 

Kyle Brennan 

Dan Brosz 

Tom Bryant 

M. Scott Burge 

John Burns 

Mike Burns 

Jon Carlson 

Robert Cartwright 

Renee Casillas 

Daniel Cecchi 

Donald Chandler 

Rusty Chesmore 

Joseph Chiczewski 

Edward Coffey 

Ken Cortopassi 

Brendan Cosgrove 

Kathryn Cox-Czosnyka 

Matt Crafton 

Timothy Crall 

Mike DeBacker 

Rick Della 

Gregory DeSart 

David Diestelkamp 

Paul Diggs 

Jeffrey Douglas 
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John Hiltz 

Troy Holloway 

Wayne Horlacher 

Jason Hoskins 

Tricia Huneke 

Richard Jacobson 

David Jenkins 

Cawsie Jijina 

Frank Joanlanne 

Kevin Johnson 

C. Kaiser 

Jeff Kalani 

Glen Kartalis 

John Katahira 

Eddie Kho 

Dana Knight 

Greg Knopp 

Mak Knowles 

Leon Kriebel 

Raj Krishnasamy 

John Kweder 

Vicki LaRose 

Philip Larson 

Joshua Lee 

Robert Lewis 

Michael Leydecker 

Henry Liles 

Benjamin Lilly 

Harry Lochner 

Eric Madden 

Thank You to our ACEC/PAC Major Donors 
Michael Malloy 

John Mangeri 

Philip Mank 

Charlie Manning 

Richard Mark 

Lee Marsh 

Janice Marsters 

John McAdams 

Jeffery McBride 

Jerry McCarley 

Arthur McKinney 

Brad McLester 

Kyle McTeague 

Steven Metro 

Michael Meyer 

Jennifer Michniewicz 

Daniel Mobley 

David Moeller 

Steven Moldt 

Timothy Monson 

Bill Moore 

Jim Morrison 

Anthony Mumphrey 

Matthew Murello 

Mia Nadasky 

Lea Nadler 

Sanjay Naik 

James Nelson 

Stephen Nichols 

Jun Nishioka 

John Nunnally 

Thomas Nussrallah 

Joseph O'Neil 

Stephen Pangori 

James Parker 

Bartlett Patton 

Andrew Pennoni 

Scott Perkins 

Howard Perry 

Doug Peters 

Andrew Platz 

David Pond 

Gina Potfora 

Chandra Prasad 

Timothy Psomas 

Harlan Quenzer 

John Rathke 

Michael Reed 

Michael Retton 

Thomas Riester 

Clay Riley 

Gayle Roberts 

Timothy Ross 

Kerry Ruebelmann 

Bruce Sadler 

Robert Salaber 

Andrew Sandor 

Gary Santy 

C. Satyapriya 

Edward Schiller 

Mindy Wall 

Paul Wasser 

Mark Westergard 

Michael Wiercinski 

Charles Williford 

Deborah Wilson 

Franklyn Wilson 

Joseph Wimberly 

Sharmon Winters 

Lindsay Yamane 

L. Carl Yates 

Russell Youd 

Eric Young 

John Zarsky 

Michael Schiller 

Paula Schultz 

Perry Schweiss 

M. Shahid 

John Shoff 

David Simmons 

Gary Simonich 

Michael Smith 

Francis Smyth 

Mark Sneve 

Jeffery Sockel 

Ken Sorrels 

Steven Speaks 

James Spillers 

Anthony Standish 

Harry Stephen 

Mark Stier 

Donald Stone 

Melvin Sukow 

Michael Sullivan 

Larry Swartz 

Daniel Thiele 

David Thielen 

Jill Thompson 

Dawn Tibbetts 

Amy Trahey 

Chris Ulm 

Charles Vachris 

Guy Vaillancourt 

D. Eric Veydt 
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2013– 2014 Election Cycle ACEC/PAC Disbursements 

*Candidate Contribution 
^ Leadership PAC 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Don Young $6,000 House R 1 AK 

Mark Begich $5,000 Senate D S AK 

Lisa Murkowski $1,000 Senate R S AK 

Bradley Byrne* $3,000 House R 1 AL 

Martha Roby $4,000 House R 2 AL 

Mike Rogers $4,000 House R 3 AL 

Robert Aderholt $4,000 House R 4 AL 

Mo Brooks $4,000 House R 5 AL 

Paul DeMarco* $1,500 House R 6 AL 

Gary Palmer* $1,500 House R 6 AL 

Terri Sewell $4,000 House D 7 AL 

Jeff Sessions $10,000 Senate R S AL 

Rick Crawford $8,000 House R 1 AR 

Tim Griffin $2,000 House R 2 AR 

French Hill* $2,000 House R 2 AR 

Steve Womack $10,000 House R 3 AR 

Bruce Westerman* $9,000 House R 4 AR 

John Boozman $2,500 Senate R S AR 

Tom Cotton* $10,000 Senate R S AR 

ARK PAC^ $10,000    AR 

Ann Kirkpatrick $7,000 House D 1 AZ 

Ron Barber $2,000 House D 2 AZ 

Raul Grijalva $4,000 House D 3 AZ 

Paul Gosar $4,000 House R 4 AZ 

Trent Franks $6,000 House R 8 AZ 

Doug LaMalfa $4,000 House R 1 CA 

John Garamendi $4,000 House D 3 CA 

Mike Thompson $4,000 House D 5 CA 

Doris Matsui $4,000 House D 6 CA 

Doug Ose* $4,000 House R 7 CA 

In the 2013-2014 Election Cycle, ACEC/PAC set a new record for total dis-

bursements to congressional candidates and committees, helping to elect 

288 responsible men and women from both parties to Congress.  95% 

ACEC/PAC supported candidates were victorious on Election Day.  In con-

cert with these disbursements, ACEC/PAC hosted 98 congressional fund-

raising and Meet and Greet events for key House and Senate candidates. 

 Name Amount 

Blue Dog PAC $10,000 

Democratic Congressional Campaign Committee $30,000 

Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee $30,000 

National Republican Congressional Committee $30,000 

National Republican Senatorial Committee $30,000 

New Democrat Coalition Political Action Committee $10,000 

Republican Mainstreet Partnership PAC $10,000 

Tuesday Group PAC $10,000 
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2013– 2014 Election Cycle ACEC/PAC Disbursements 

*Candidate Contribution 
^ Leadership PAC 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Ander Crenshaw $2,500 House R 4 FL 

John Mica $8,000 House R 7 FL 

Bill Posey $4,000 House R 8 FL 

Daniel Webster $10,000 House R 10 FL 

David Jolly $2,500 House R 13 FL 

Alex Sink* $2,000 House D 13 FL 

Kathy Castor $4,000 House D 14 FL 

Vern Buchanan $6,000 House R 16 FL 

Tom Rooney $4,000 House R 17 FL 

Lizbeth Benacquisto* $2,000 House R 19 FL 

Trey Radel $2,000 House R 19 FL 

Ted Deutch $4,000 House D 21 FL 

Lois Frankel $2,000 House D 22 FL 

Mario Diaz-Balart $3,500 House R 25 FL 

Ileana Ros-Lehtinen $3,500 House R 27 FL 

Buddy Carter* $2,000 House R 1 GA 

Sanford Bishop $1,000 House D 2 GA 

Lynn Westmoreland $2,500 House R 3 GA 

Hank Johnson $1,000 House D 4 GA 

Tom Price $3,000 House R 6 GA 

Rob Woodall $3,000 House R 7 GA 

Donna Sheldon* $3,000 House R 10 GA 

Barry Loudermilk* $2,000 House R 11 GA 

John Barrow $5,000 House D 12 GA 

Jack Kingston* $10,000 Senate R S GA 

David Perdue* $5,000 Senate R S GA 

Tulsi Gabbard $4,000 House D 2 HI 

Mazie Hirono $5,000 Senate D S HI 

Brian Schatz $4,000 Senate D S HI 

Robert Cramer* $2,000 House R 1 IA 

Swati Dandekar* $1,500 House D 1 IA 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Jerry McNerney $5,000 House D 9 CA 

Jeff Denham $7,500 House R 10 CA 

Eric Swalwell $4,000 House D 15 CA 

Jim Costa $3,000 House D 16 CA 

Mike Honda $6,000 House D 17 CA 

David Valadao $4,000 House R 21 CA 

Devin Nunes $6,000 House R 22 CA 

Kevin McCarthy $10,000 House R 23 CA 

Grace Napolitano $4,000 House D 32 CA 

Brian Nestande* $2,000 House R 36 CA 

Ed Royce $10,000 House R 39 CA 

Ken Calvert $10,000 House R 42 CA 

Janice Hahn $4,000 House D 44 CA 

Loretta Sanchez $6,000 House D 46 CA 

Darrell Issa $10,000 House R 49 CA 

Duncan Hunter $8,000 House R 50 CA 

Juan Vargas $4,000 House D 51 CA 

Carl Demaio* $2,000 House R 52 CA 

Barbara Boxer $1,000 Senate D S CA 

Mike Coffman $8,000 House R 6 CO 

Cory Gardner* $9,000 Senate R S CO 

Mark Udall $3,000 Senate D S CO 

John Larson $6,000 House D 1 CT 

Elizabeth Esty $4,000 House D 5 CT 

Eleanor Holmes Norton $2,000 House D 1 DC 

John Carney $4,000 House D 1 DE 

Tom Carper $2,500 Senate D S DE 

Christopher Coons $5,000 Senate D S DE 

Jeff Miller $3,500 House R 1 FL 

Steve Southerland $4,000 House R 2 FL 
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*Candidate Contribution 
^ Leadership PAC 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Larry Bucshon $6,000 House R 8 IN 

Dan Coats $2,000 Senate R S IN 

Joe Donnelly $2,000 Senate D S IN 

Lynn Jenkins $6,000 House R 2 KS 

Kevin Yoder $6,000 House R 3 KS 

Jerry Moran $1,500 Senate R S KS 

Pat Roberts $8,000 Senate R S KS 

Ed Whitfield $5,000 House R 1 KY 

Brett Guthrie $6,000 House R 2 KY 

John Yarmuth $4,000 House D 3 KY 

Thomas Massie $4,000 House R 4 KY 

Hal Rogers $10,000 House R 5 KY 

Andy Barr $4,000 House R 6 KY 

Mitch McConnell $5,000 Senate R S KY 

Steve Scalise $5,000 House R 1 LA 

Charles Boustany $6,000 House R 3 LA 

John Fleming $4,000 House R 4 LA 

Neil Riser* $2,000 House R 5 LA 

David Vitter $6,000 Senate R S LA 

Richard Neal $10,000 House D 1 MA 

Jim McGovern $4,000 House D 2 MA 

Niki Tsongas $4,000 House D 3 MA 

Joe Kennedy $4,000 House D 4 MA 

Katherine Clark $2,000 House D 5 MA 

Karen Spilka* $2,000 House D 5 MA 

Michael Capuano $9,000 House D 7 MA 

Bill Keating $2,000 House D 9 MA 

Edward Markey $10,000 Senate D S MA 

Andy Harris $4,000 House R 1 MD 

Dutch Ruppersberger $4,000 House D 2 MD 

Steny Hoyer $10,000 House D 5 MD 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Dave Loebsack $4,000 House D 2 IA 

Tom Latham $3,500 House R 3 IA 

Steve King $2,500 House R 4 IA 

Joni Ernst* $5,000 Senate R S IA 

Farm PAC^ $2,500    IA 

Raul Labrador $1,000 House R 1 ID 

Mike Simpson $10,000 House R 2 ID 

Mike Crapo $2,000 Senate R S ID 

James Risch $4,000 Senate R S ID 

Bobby Rush $1,000 House D 1 IL 

Daniel Lipinski $10,000 House D 3 IL 

Luis Gutierrez $4,000 House D 4 IL 

Mike Quigley $4,000 House D 5 IL 

Peter Roskam $6,000 House R 6 IL 

Danny Davis $2,000 House D 7 IL 

Tammy Duckworth $4,000 House D 8 IL 

Robert Dold $2,000 House R 10 IL 

Mike Bost* $2,000 House R 12 IL 

Rodney Davis $7,000 House R 13 IL 

Randy Hultgren $6,000 House R 14 IL 

John Shimkus $4,000 House R 15 IL 

Adam Kinzinger $6,000 House R 16 IL 

Cheri Bustos $8,000 House D 17 IL 

Aaron Schock $7,000 House R 18 IL 

Dick Durbin $3,000 Senate D S IL 

Pete Visclosky $10,000 House D 1 IN 

Jackie Walorski $4,000 House R 2 IN 

Todd Rokita $2,000 House R 4 IN 

Susan Brooks $2,000 House R 5 IN 

Andre Carson $4,000 House D 7 IN 
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*Candidate Contribution 
^ Leadership PAC 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Mike McIntyre $3,000 House D 7 NC 

Richard Hudson $3,000 House R 8 NC 

Mark Meadows $6,000 House R 11 NC 

George Holding $3,000 House R 13 NC 

Thom Tillis* $5,000 Senate R S NC 

Kevin Cramer $2,000 House R 1 ND 

Jeff Fortenberry $1,000 House R 1 NE 

Lee Terry $9,000 House R 2 NE 

Adrian Smith $4,000 House R 3 NE 

Benjamin Sasse* $5,000 Senate R S NE 

Jeanne Shaheen $3,000 Senate D S NH 

Frank LoBiondo $10,000 House R 2 NJ 

Frank Pallone $4,000 House D 6 NJ 

Leonard Lance $1,000 House R 7 NJ 

Albio Sires $3,000 House D 8 NJ 

Bill Pascrell $10,000 House D 9 NJ 

Rodney Frelinghuysen $10,000 House R 11 NJ 

Michelle Lujan Grisham $4,000 House D 1 NM 

Ben Lujan $5,500 House D 3 NM 

Martin Heinrich $2,000 Senate D S NM 

Tom Udall $8,000 Senate D S NM 

Dina Titus $4,000 House D 1 NV 

Joe Heck $2,000 House R 3 NV 

Cresent Hardy* $1,500 House R 4 NV 

Steven Horsford $4,000 House D 4 NV 

Harry Reid $1,000 Senate D S NV 

Tim Bishop $10,000 House D 1 NY 

Lee Zeldin* $2,500 House R 1 NY 

Pete King $8,000 House R 2 NY 

Steve Israel $6,000 House D 3 NY 

Nydia Velazquez $5,000 House D 7 NY 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

John Delaney $9,000 House D 6 MD 

Elijah Cummings $3,500 House D 7 MD 

Chris Van Hollen $4,000 House D 8 MD 

Ben Cardin $4,000 Senate D S MD 

Susan Collins $8,000 Senate R S ME 

Dave Camp $2,500 House R 4 MI 

John Moolenaar* $2,000 House R 4 MI 

Fred Upton $10,000 House R 6 MI 

Pam Byrnes* $1,000 House D 7 MI 

Candice Miller $4,000 House R 10 MI 

David Trott* $2,000 House R 11 MI 

Tim Walz $6,000 House D 1 MN 

Erik Paulsen $4,000 House R 3 MN 

Betty McCollum $4,000 House D 4 MN 

Rick Nolan $4,000 House D 8 MN 

Emanuel Cleaver $3,000 House D 5 MO 

Sam Graves $9,000 House R 6 MO 

Billy Long $2,000 House R 7 MO 

Jason Smith $4,000 House R 8 MO 

Roy Blunt $4,000 Senate D S MO 

Bennie Thompson $1,500 House D 2 MS 

Gregg Harper $4,000 House R 3 MS 

Steven Palazzo $4,000 House R 4 MS 

Thad Cochran $8,000 Senate R S MS 

Roger Wicker $1,000 Senate R S MS 

Ron Zinke* $2,000 House R 1 MT 

Steve Daines* $7,000 Senate R S MT 

Renee Ellmers $5,000 House R 2 NC 

Virginia Foxx $5,000 House R 5 NC 
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*Candidate Contribution 
^ Leadership PAC 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Kurt Schrader $8,000 House D 5 OR 

Ron Wyden $2,500 Senate D S OR 

Robert Brady $4,000 House D 1 PA 

Mike Kelly $2,000 House R 3 PA 

Scott Perry $4,000 House R 4 PA 

Glenn Thompson $1,000 House R 5 PA 

Ryan Costello* $2,000 House R 6 PA 

Jim Gerlach $2,000 House R 6 PA 

Patrick Meehan $8,000 House R 7 PA 

Mike Fitzpatrick $4,000 House R 8 PA 

Bill Shuster $10,000 House R 9 PA 

Lou Barletta $8,000 House R 11 PA 

Keith Rothfus $2,000 House R 12 PA 

Brendan Boyle* $3,000 House D 13 PA 

Allyson Schwartz $5,000 House D 13 PA 

Mike Doyle $4,000 House D 14 PA 

Charlie Dent $5,500 House R 15 PA 

Pat Toomey $4,500 Senate R S PA 

Bill PAC^ $10,000    PA 

Jack Reed $2,500 Senate D S RI 

Joe Wilson $6,000 House R 2 SC 

James Clyburn $10,000 House D 6 SC 

Tom Rice $4,000 House R 7 SC 

Lindsey Graham $6,000 Senate R S SC 

Tim Scott $4,000 Senate R S SC 

Mike Rounds* $5,000 Senate R S SD 

John Thune $4,000 Senate R S SD 

John Duncan $10,000 House R 2 TN 

Chuck Fleischmann $3,000 House R 3 TN 

Jim Cooper $6,000 House D 5 TN 

Diane Black $6,000 House R 6 TN 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Jerrold Nadler $6,000 House D 10 NY 

Carolyn Maloney $6,000 House D 12 NY 

Joseph Crowley $7,500 House D 14 NY 

Eliot Engel $6,000 House D 16 NY 

Sean Maloney $10,000 House D 18 NY 

Chris Gibson $10,000 House R 19 NY 

Paul Tonko $2,000 House D 20 NY 

Elise Stefanik* $5,000 House R 21 NY 

Richard Hanna $10,000 House R 22 NY 

Tom Reed $8,000 House R 23 NY 

Dan Maffei $3,000 House D 24 NY 

Brian Higgins $4,000 House D 26 NY 

Chris Collins $6,000 House R 27 NY 

Kirsten Gillibrand $1,000 Senate D S NY 

Bob Latta $2,000 House R 5 OH 

Bob Gibbs $10,000 House R 7 OH 

John Boehner $10,000 House R 8 OH 

Marcy Kaptur $5,000 House D 9 OH 

Michael Turner $3,000 House R 10 OH 

Pat Tiberi $5,000 House R 12 OH 

Tim Ryan $4,000 House D 13 OH 

Dave Joyce $10,000 House R 14 OH 

Steve Stivers $4,000 House R 15 OH 

Jim Renacci $3,000 House R 16 OH 

Markwayne Mullin $4,000 House R 2 OK 

James Inhofe $7,000 Senate R S OK 

James Lankford* $5,000 Senate R S OK 

Suzanne Bonamici $6,000 House D 1 OR 

Greg Walden $8,000 House R 2 OR 

Earl Blumenauer $10,000 House D 3 OR 

Peter DeFazio $10,000 House D 4 OR 
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*Candidate Contribution 
^ Leadership PAC 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Eric Cantor $5,000 House R 7 VA 

Donald Beyer* $2,000 House D 8 VA 

Jim Moran $1,000 House D 8 VA 

Morgan Griffith $4,000 House R 9 VA 

Barbara Comstock* $2,000 House R 10 VA 

Frank Wolf $2,000 House R 10 VA 

Gerry Connolly $10,000 House D 11 VA 

Mark Warner $8,000 Senate D S VA 

Peter Welch $2,000 House D 1 VT 

Patrick Leahy $2,000 Senate D S VT 

Rick Larsen $8,000 House D 2 WA 

Jaime Herrera Beutler $6,000 House R 3 WA 

Daniel Newhouse* $2,500 House R 4 WA 

Cathy McMorris Rodgers $9,600 House R 5 WA 

Derek Kilmer $4,500 House D 6 WA 

Dave Reichert $6,000 House R 8 WA 

Adam Smith $5,500 House D 9 WA 

Patty Murray $6,000 Senate D S WA 

Paul Ryan $8,000 House R 1 WI 

Mark Pocan $4,500 House D 2 WI 

Ron Kind $7,000 House D 3 WI 

Jim Sensenbrenner $4,000 House R 5 WI 

Glenn Grothman* $2,000 House R 6 WI 

Joe Leibham* $2,000 House R 6 WI 

Tom Petri $5,000 House R 6 WI 

Sean Duffy $4,000 House R 7 WI 

Reid Ribble $8,500 House R 8 WI 

David McKinley $6,000 House R 1 WV 

Nick Rahall $10,000 House D 3 WV 

Shelley Moore Capito* $7,500 Senate R S WV 

Mike Enzi $8,000 Senate R S WY 

Name Amount Chamber Party District State 

Marsha Blackburn $4,000 House R 7 TN 

Stephen Fincher $1,000 House R 8 TN 

Lamar Alexander $8,000 Senate R S TN 

Bob Corker $2,000 Senate R S TN 

Ted Poe $8,000 House R 2 TX 

Sam Johnson $6,000 House R 3 TX 

Ralph Hall $3,000 House R 4 TX 

Joe Barton $10,000 House R 6 TX 

John Culberson $3,000 House R 7 TX 

Kevin Brady $4,000 House R 8 TX 

Michael McCaul $2,000 House R 10 TX 

Mike Conaway $4,000 House R 11 TX 

Kay Granger $2,000 House R 12 TX 

Joaquin Castro $5,000 House D 20 TX 

Lamar Smith $5,000 House R 21 TX 

Pete Olson $4,000 House R 22 TX 

Roger Williams $2,000 House R 25 TX 

Blake Farenthold $3,000 House R 27 TX 

Henry Cuellar $6,000 House D 28 TX 

Gene Green $6,000 House D 29 TX 

Eddie Johnson $8,000 House D 30 TX 

Pete Sessions $4,000 House R 32 TX 

Marc Veasey $3,000 House D 33 TX 

John Cornyn $6,000 Senate R S TX 

Rob Bishop $3,000 House R 1 UT 

Chris Stewart $2,000 House R 2 UT 

Jason Chaffetz $2,000 House R 3 UT 

Jim Matheson $1,500 House D 4 UT 

Rob Wittman $4,000 House R 1 VA 

Scott Rigell $2,000 House R 2 VA 

Randy Forbes $6,000 House R 4 VA 


